ADDENDUM NUMBER 1:
Pease WWTF SBR1 Aeration Improvements Bid Proposal #31-14

Issued: December 31, 2013

This Addendum forms part of the original document marked: Pease WWTF SBR1 Aeration
I mprovements Bid Proposal #31-14

A.

Thebid period is extended for two days. Page 3, Invitation to Bid, paragraph 1:

Replace the words “January 7” with the words “January 9”

Page 3, Invitation to Bid, paragraph 3:

Replace the number “30” with the number “45”

Page 15, Contract Agreement, Articlelll — Contract Time:

Replace the number “30” with the words “45 calendar”

Section 011000-Summary, Item 1.2, paragraph D.1.a:

Add the following sentences at the end of this paragraph:

“The Contractor shall unbolt all 9 diffuser racks and remove them from the SBR basin. The
racks shall be moved to alocation outside of the SBR basin as requested by the City. The City
will perform maintenance on these units during the course of the Contractor’s work and the
contractor will re-install the diffuser racks. The City will also perform maintenance on the
aeration mixer motor. The Contractor shall remove the mixer motor from the basin to alocation
as requested by the City. Once motor maintenance is complete, the Contractor will move the
motor back into the SBR basin. The motor will be removed from the mixer and re-installed on
the mixer by the City. It is anticipated that maintenance on the diffuser racks and mixer motor
will be complete in advance of the contractor’s installation of the new aeration equipment.”

Section 011000-Summary, Item 1.2, paragraph D.1.c:

Add the following sentence at the end of this paragraph:

“The Contractor will be responsible for all other materials needed to perform the work
including, but not limited to, pipe, flanges, flange adapters, supports, sea's, and nuts and bolts.”

Section 011000-Summary, Item 1.2, paragraph 2:

Add the following sentence at the end of this paragraph:

“The City’s electrical contractor will connect electrical power to the new motor operated valves
installed by the Contractor.”

Page 1



G.

K.

Section 011000-Summary, Part 3 - Execution:

Add the fol

lowing paragraph to this section:

“3.1 General Prosecution of Work for SBR Influent VVave Modifications

A.

Valve Mod

The City will dewater SBR1 basin for the purpose of the aeration improvements.
During the progress of the aeration improvement work, the Contractor shall install an
isolation valve on the influent line to SBR1. Thiswork must be completed in a period
of approximately 3 hoursin order to maintain flow to and treatment in SBR2.
Installation of the remaining piping and valves for the influent line to SBR1 must be
complete by the time the aeration improvements for SBR1 are complete. Once SBR1
and the influent valves to SBR1 are complete, the City will transfer treatment from
SBR2 to SBR1. Thiswork will take between 2 and 4 days. Once compl ete, the
Contractor will be ableto install an isolation valve on the influent line to SBR2. This
work must be completed in a period of approximately 3 hoursin order to maintain
flow to and treatment in SBR1. Installation of the remaining piping and valves for the
influent line to SBR2 must be completed as soon as possible so that treatment in
SBR2 can be resumed.

. The Contractor can propose an alternative prosecution of work to paragraph A for the

City’s review and approval during the shop drawing review process. Treatment at the
facility cannot be interrupted.”

ifications Drawings, Prosecution of Work:

Delete Item 8.cinits entirety.

Valve Mod

ifications Drawing, Section B:

Replace Section B with the attached SK-1.

Bidder’s O

uestions - The following guestions have been asked and answer ed:

Question#1  Will theinfluent piping to the SBRs be empty once flow is stopped in

Answer #1

preparation for the isolation valve installation?

No. The drawings have been modified to include installation of a 1”” tap
near thefloor for dewatering purposes.

All other questions asked at the pre-bid meeting have been addressed elsewhere in this

addendum.

Drawings:

Add the attached origina shop drawings entitled “Sequencing Batch Reactor for Pease
Development Authority”, dated March 26, 1996 for the Contractor’s information.

Page 2



L. Appendix A — Pre-purchased Equipment:

Add the attached Packing Slip from Aqua Aerobics to this section.
Shop drawings of the pre-purchased valves will be made available the selected Contractor.

The City purchased stainless steel nuts, bolts and washers for the decanter effluent piping as
shown on the drawings.

M. Mandatory Pre-Bid Sign in Sheet

See attached Sign in Sheet from Mandatory Pre-bid Meeting.

All else remains unchanged from the original bid document.

Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum within your proposal, failure to do so may subject a
bidder to disqualification.

End of Addendum #2

Page 3



H:\Real Numbers\Portsmouth\1775 Pease Evaulation\Work Plans\1775 Blower Building.dwg, sk-1, 12/23/2013 3:38:44 PM, b

NEW 12" KNIFE GATE ~\

VALVE W/ HANDWHEEL
OPERATOR

NEW SPOOL PIECE ~
CLASS 53 DUCTILE IRON,
PE X FL

727 INFLUENT \
SER NO. EE

A

/—SUPPORTS AS NECESSARY (BY CONTRACTOR)

/ NEW 6" LONG SPOOL
PIECE FL X GROOVE
I—GROOVE FLANGE ADAPTER

/

1]

MOV-2
[ NEW 12" MOTORIZED PLUG VALVE
AN (ORIENT SAME AS EXISTING)
\ 1 NEW SPOOL PIECE FL X FL

I NEW 1" THICK 12"
SPACER FLANGE

, o - 'y
12" UNIFLANGE ~ MOV_1
ADAPTER
) \ — NEW 12" KNIFE GATE VALVE
i /muw\ | \W/ HANDWHEEL OPERATOR
s8R NO,E7 o Tyl NEW SPOOL PIECE
- (7 . : S \, FF=44.00
| |
NEW SPOOL PIECE—T |~ \\ \\\\_
PEXFL | A 1” TAP WITH 1” BALL VALVE
NEW 12" KNIFE GATE VALVE — NEW 12" KNIFE GATE VALVE
W/ HANDWHEEL OPERATOR \ W/ HANDWHEEL OPERATOR
SER TANK
NEW 6" LONG SPOOL NEW SPOOL PIECE GROOVE X FL

PIECE, FL X GROOVE
GROOVE FLANGE ADAPTER %

VALVE SUPPORT (BY CONTRACTOR)
[ — I

DATE
VALVE MODIFICATIONS
12/23/13 UNDERWOOD PEASE WWTF
PROJECT engtneers PEASE
1775 25 Vaughan Mall, Portsmouth, N.H. 03801 PORTSMOUTH, NEW HAMPSHIRE

GROOVE FLANGE ADAPTER

Tel. 603—436—6192 Fax. 603—431—4733

FIG.

A\

SK-1




Ly o, Ay
P 22y
¥
i
5

e

| | |  THESE DRAWINGS CORREL’?E 0 DRAWINES. AVND SPECIFICATIONS
AQUA-AEROBIC SYSTEMS, INC. | |  SUPPLIED BY: UNDERWODD ENGINEERS. INC. - . . -
6306 NORTH ALPINE ROAD | e | | | AL EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENT DIMENSLONS ARE SHOWN FOR CENERAL

~ LOCATION ONLY . ALL DIMENSIONS OF ITEMS CONNECTED TO BASIN,

- ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61111 - | | , ~ AND CTHER SUCH CONSTRUCTION ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO ENGINEERS
; - . | | . -APPROVAL. AQUATAERDBIC SYSTEMS, INC, WILL-NOT ASSUME.ANY.
PHONE: 815/654-2301 | . RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL DIMENSIONS, OR EQUIPMENT
TELEX: 25/-420 | | . SUPPLIED BY OTHERS, "THAT IS NOT WITHIN DIMENSIONS SHOMN ON
FAX NO: (815) 654-2508 | g L THESE DaAwINGs;if o : |

MANUFACTURERS OF WASTEWATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT

NNN-\‘~‘N§§~hﬁ"“‘--~__

- NOTE: o | , :
AQUA-AEROBIC SYSTEMS, INC. DOES NOT ASSUME THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF COORDINATING CIVIL, MECHANICAL,
OR DESIGN ENGINEERING. -

HEET INDEX
S e

DWG. NO. 94846000 SYSTEM PLAN VIEW
 DWG. NO. 94845001 30 HP FSS MIXER INSTALLATION

DWG. NO. 94846002 10'x9’'/18" DECANTER INSTALLATION (SHEET 1 OF 2)

DRAWING S

AQUA M.0.#: 104846 : g DWG. NO. 94846002 10'x9’'/18" DECANTER INSTALLATION (SHEET 2 OF 2)
ENGINEERS : UNDERWOOD ENGINEERS, INC. | ' DWG. NO. 94846003 50-TUBE RETRIEVABLE DIFFUSER INSTALLATION (T-WALL)

| | DWG. NO. 94846004 50-TUBE RETRIEVABLE DIFFUSER INSTALLATION (L-WALL)
S.R.F. PROJECT NO. CS-330325-01 | , , DWG. NO. 94846005 SBR LEVEL SENSOR INSTALLATION -
DWG. NO. 94846006 INFLUENT BAFFLE INSTALLATION
DWG. NO. 94846007 6'x4’'/4" FLOATING WEIR INSTALLATION (SHEET 1 OF 2)
DWG. NO. 94846007 6'x4’/4" FLOATING WEIR INSTALLATION (SHEET 2 OF 2)
DWG. NO. 94846040 CONTROL PANEL INSTALLATION

DRAWN BY: MARK LENOX  APPROVED BY: 7%%%%
DATE: APRIL 26, 1996  DRAWING NO: 8107863

ALL ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS WILL BE INSERTED IN THE APPROVAL BOOK




GENERAL PROJECT NOTES AND COMMENTS :

10.
11.
12.

13.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROVING MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT PROPOSED.

DO NOT USE FOR INSTALLATION

THE DECANTER ASSEMBLIES FOR THE SBR BASINS HAVE BEEN DETAILED TO OPERATE
WITHIN A MAXIMUM SIDE WATER DEPTH OF 21'-1" AND A MINIMUM SIDE WATER DEPTH
OF 14'-0" FROM THE BASIN FLOOR ELEVATION.

ANY BASIN HANDRAILING ILLUSTRATED IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND MUST BE

SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS. ALL HANDRAILING AROUND RETRIEVABLE DIFFUSERS
MUST BE REMOVABLE FOR WHEN THE DIFFUSER IS IN THE ACCESS POSITION. AN v
OPENING IN THE HANDRAILING MUST BE PROVIDED FOR CLEARANCE OF THE WINCH WHEN

THE DIFFUSER RACK IS PIVOTED INTO THE ACCESS POSITION.

ANY PIPING ILLUSTRATED ON THESE DRAWINGS IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
SIZING, LOCATION, AND SUPPLY ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY OTHERS.

ALL LOCAL DISCONNECTS, JUNCTION BOXES AND MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR ELECTRICAL
DEVICES ARE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

OWNER/ENGINEER PLEASE VERIFY DIMENSIONS GIVEN TO ASSURE ACCURATE FABRICATION .
OF EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE LOCATED IN THE

SUBMITTAL BOOK SUPPLIED WITH THESE DRAWINGS.

INSTALLATION DRAWINGS WITH COMPLETE PARTS LIST WILL BE PROVIDED WITHIN EACH
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL. (6) SIX SETS OF O8M MANUALS WILL BE SENT
PRIOR TO EQUIPWMENT BEING SHIPPED.

SPARE PARTS WI_iL BE PROVIDED CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING:
~ (1) DECANTER WARNER ELECTRIC ACTUATOR

- (1) BOX OF 12 PANEL LIGHT BULBS

- (20) FINE BUBBLE DIFFUSER MEMBRANE SLEEVES
— (1) WARNER ELECTRIC CAPACITOR, 35 FU

- (2) FLOAT SWITCHES

~ (1) LIMIT SWITCH AND ADJUSTABLE LEVER ARM
- (2) INPUT CARDS

- (2) OUTPUT CARDS

- (1) BOX 1 AMP FUSES, 250V

- (1) BOX 3 AMP FUSES, 250V

- (1) BOX 4 AMP FUSES, 250V

 AQUA-AEROBIC SYSTEMS’ SBR DIFFUSER TERMINATION POINT SHALL CONSIST OF 3"

FLEXIBLE HOSE WITH QUICK DISCONNECT AND ENDING WITH A GALV. FLANGE FOR
CONNECTION TO AN ISOLATION VALVE (OR AIR MANIFOLD PIPING) BY OTHERS.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT OVERFLOW PROVISIONS BE PROVIDED IN ALL BASINS.

AQUA-AEROBIC SYSTEMS' FINE BUBBLE DIFFUSER HAS A PRESSURE LO3S OF 1.3 PSIG.
ENGINEER TO VARIFY THAT BLOWERS ARE PROPERLY SIZED FOR APPLICATION.

EQUIPMENT IS BASED ON BEAMS AND POSTS ANCHORING TO THE BASIN FLOOR WITH THE
12" CONCRETE FILL BEING INSTALLED AFTER BEAMS AND POSTS ARE INSTALLED.

EXTERNAL SLUDGE PUMPS, SLUDGE VALVES, BLOWERS, AND THE MCC IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT A 120 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, GROUND FAULT OUTLET BE
POSITIONED WITHIN 20 FEET OF EACH RETRIEVABLE DIFFUSER BANK IN ORDER TO
OPERATE THE ELECTRICAL HOIST PROVIDED.

ELEVATIONS.

2. DUE TO THE SUMP PUMP LOCATED ‘IN THE CENTER OF EACH BASIN, AQUA-AEROBIC

SYSTEMS WILL SUPPLY A CABLE MOORING SYSTEM IN LIEU OF THE PIVOTAL MOORING
SYSTEM SPECIFIED TO PREVENT POTENTIAL DEWATERING PROBLEMS AS THE MIXER RESTS
ON THE BASIN FLOOR.

. ALL ANCHORSVWILL BE 4 1/4" IN LIEU OF THE 4 1/2" SPECIFIED.

INFLUENT AND DECANT FLOW WILL NOT BE MODULATED. VALVES WILL OPEN AND CLOSE
TO TERMINAL POSITIONS BASED ON SBR PLC LOGIC.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR PROMPT ATTENTION TGO THIS
SUBMITTAL PACKAGE. ORDERING OF ALL LONG LEAD
TIME COMPONENTS WILL. BEGIN AFTER WE HAVE RECEIVED
FULL WRITTEN APPROVA. OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT

SUBMITTED. ANY DELAYS MAY AFFECT DELIVERY SCHEDULES.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS, PLEASE

TELEPHONE AQUA-AEROL:iC SYSTEMS, INC. AT 815/654-2501.

AQUA-AEROBIC SYSTEMS, INC. DOES NOT ASSUME THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF COORDINATING CIVIL, MECHANICAL,
OR DESIGN ENGINEERING.

NOTICE TO ALL REVIEWING PARTIES

DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS‘ARE FINAL UNLESS CHANGED IN

"~ WRITING BY OTHERS. SPECIFIC NOTATION MUST BE SHOWN

IN RED INK TO CHANGE ANY DIMENSIONS OR COMPONENT PARTS
OR EQUIPMENT DETAILS. UNLESS CHANGES ARE SHOWN HEREON,
AQUA-AEROBIC SYSTEMS, INC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
COST REQUIRED TO MODIFY OR CHANGE EQUIPMENT AS A RESULT
OF UNMARKED CHANGES OR CHANGES AFTER REVIEW.
MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS WILL BE SHIPPED AS DIMENSIONED AND
DESCRIBED WITHIN THIS APPROVAL PACKAGE.

0B NAME: PEASE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY B0 NO i_SEA’LE DRAWING

DEVIATIONS FROM PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS :

1. THE INFLUENT PIPING DETAILS HAVE BEEN CHANGED DUE TO INTERFERENCES OF

AQUA-AEROBIC
JOB LOCATION: DAN BY: GML |CKD BY: SYSTEMS, INC.
ENGINEERS: UNDERWOOD ENGINEERS, INC. APP BY:—7%A#{ | DATE: 4/26/96 M EATNERT CoUTPUENT
SCALE: NAME:
HP/SIZE: PROJECT NOTES
TYPE: AND COMMENTS
PATH: Fr \DATA\SBR\JOB\104849 SHEET oF
— REF.} ECO DATE BY REVISION CAD NO.: NOTEPAGE DWG. NO.: NOTEPAGE




- 30 FT. ELETRICAL
. A POWER CORD
L . 5 -g* Typ OPERATOR MOMENTARY CONTACT-TYPE
h 10" 0" L 12'-6* TYP. TO N : PENDANT CONTROL SWITCH PROVIDED
B | i ; MOORING POINT ' o WITH 6 FOOT CORD.
N\ RETRIEVABLE FINE BUBBLE@ | y L L L 43 N
16°-3" TYP. DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY \ L | | l
SPACING BETWEEN f g A | ' AN
DIFFUSER RACKS \ 18'=3" TYP o l 7 . \ b
| SPACING BETWEEN . 43' LG. MOORING ‘ N | N gl
DIFFUSER RACKS L CABLE ACCESS LOOP (TYP) 4| ./ i
) T T g 45’ LG. MOORING A ]#
S N REF . . ‘ . ' iy
N ) = \ " CABLE PLUS 35' _\ B
] A N . } ACCESS LOOP | |
4T \ 43" LG. MOORING A £ d—*—%’
\ \\ \ CABLE b —t{l\ L : ‘ ‘
\ \ 45" MOORING Lo et . '
W , b 40°-0" REF. > LIFTING MECHANISM
LY CABLE PLUS 35 ASSEMBLY
el ACCESS LOOP LIS !
Loy o | WINCH MOUNTING
T T —¥ T
VR 58°-9" i! \ !i !
R Y T TYP | i
- RYR : | PORTABLE ELECTRIC WINCH ASSEMBLY (13 ‘ i .
i THERN MODEL #4771 WITH 1000 LB. I i
- FULL DRUM CAPACITY, 115 VOLT, I NN
i SINGLE PHASE, 60 HERTZ. 1|\~ i |
i élii):FggggénggNﬁgn ALL RETRIEVABLE g f‘ il li |
i | . 7 e, : i
43' LG. MOORING L ELECTRIC CABLE I / ’/,/,;\;’)\ | b
CABLE PLUS 35' . W/ FLOATS (TYP) 1. @) !i i! ”
1 I N T/ i |
ACCESS LOOP oo 49' LG. MOORING . | | et |l l' i
i CABLE PLUS 25' — DIFFUSER ACCESS - | [ L '
| ‘ ; : ’ ' - : _:':-:‘ = :‘ 4
T ACCESS LOOP 43’ LG. MOORING POSITION (TYP) PORTABLE ELECTRIC WINCH I T
b . S eres Lhoe ' 'NOTE: A 120 VOLT GROUNDE f !
il ’ ACCESS LOOP ' : GROUNDED ELECTRICAL OUTLET ; ;
- P 00k WL R L e e L
| = ~ PE ASSEMBLY . : i
. o IRTR SBR BASIN #2 ~ APPROXIMATE WEIGHT OF PORTABLE
L | | i AP ATE | WINCH ASSEMBLY : :
42° LG. MOORING i o
{ABLE PLUS 25° ;; ;: ; LOCKING PINS (2)
‘ | [ . , ~ \
ool AND BOTTOM MOORING '
i SUPPORTS
B ol ‘
. " E _m ;;iﬂ / ] ;
- o ‘
REF . L
| f
i — . ~ i T A _
— 1'-0" TYP. TO —> 5°-0" = , ¢ Ty - |
Il RING POI ‘ | | i T - _GENERAL INSTALLATION NOTES:
§'-0 | MOOBING POINT i i \
32'-6" REF. ——— <—8§'-0" 5 ~ = o ,
_E';g'éTAZ!éLSEy@ | | | 1. PLEASE REVIEW ALL INSTALLATION DRAWINGS AND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
| | | ELEGTRICALLY OPERATED @ | | | E | égu;;igEﬁ?ERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE
Eégmlﬁt% S‘:gf’mg‘gm INFLUENT PLUG VALVE 115V, » - = 2. ALL THREADED FASTENERS MUST BE SECURED WITH DOUBLE NUTS.
‘ ' ’ 60Hz, SINGLE PHASE | 3. ANTI-SIEZE LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED ON ALL STAINLESS STEEL
NOTEs DASHED LINES INDICATE ACCESS SINGLE PHASE g " BEF. — | e Bdi-pr HEEL s " FASTENERS.
OF EQUIPMENT FOR °'-0" REF. Y ' | 4. ALL LOCAL ELECTRICAL DISCONNECTS / JUNCTION BOXES HAVE BEEN SHOWN
POSITIONS Q FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AND LOCATED BY OTHERS.
SERVICING. | | 5. ALL INFLUENT, EFFLUENT DECANT, SLUDGE WASTE PIPING, AND AIR PIPING
NOTE: INFLUENT VALVE FOR SBR BASIN #1 NOT | » g ?agTifngsgsugTﬁgg REFERENCE ONLY AND SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND
DEWATERING / BLOWER SEEN IN THIS VIEW. INFLUENT VALVES ARE o INSTALL s.
L | . 6. ALL WALKWAYS/PLATFORMS HAVE BEEN SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE
SBR BASIN (TYP) V! BUILDING POSITIONED VERTICAL TO ONE ANOTHER. ‘ ; "* 70 BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OIHoRS.
80.0" SQUARE | j
25.0° BASIN DEPTH
21.1' MAXIMUM WATER DEPTH
14.0° MINIMUM WATER DEPTH
NOTEs ALL VALVE VAULTS, DISCONNECT BOXES, | . - |
INFLUENT PIPING, EFFLUENT PIPING, SLUDGE / | 1€E§T3En ﬂlﬁg;\;«gs REEEEEN
TRANSFER PIPING, AND WALKWAYS ARE SHOWN FOR <—>7—24" OPENING REQUIRED. CENTERLINE OF | ( | '
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AND AT EACH TRACK BEAM TRACK BEAMS | - ~ KLTEMS NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING. REFER TO INDIVIDUAL DRAWINGS
INSTALLED BY OTHERS. v ol 1o e - , . FOR DETAILS.
NOTE+ BASIN OVERFLOWS ARE RECOMMENDED. B
; = - . MY T S __
= r Z072% LS U TR AL 77 ~
(4) PROVIDED FOR INSTALLA | 9484 ARE N
HANDRAIL MOUNTING BRACKETS " EACH "AQUA" NAMEPLATE. . = : 2606594 | VALVE, 10" AIR CONTROL BUTTERFLY ELEC. OPER. PRATT N
304 STAINLESS STEEL | | L , 4 L , . J 94846010 | NAMEPLATE INSTALLATION , B
B j | ) . Co ReF. . R I 2606610 | VALVE, 12" INFLUENT PLUG ELEC, OPERATED PRATT| N
8 . —~ 3 | 2. ‘ - cen = 8 94846040 | CONTROL PANEL INSTALLATION ,, D
— Yol — ] fsts | 7 94846007 | 6'x4’/ 4" FLOATING WEIR INSTALLATION D
] / _ . 6 | 94846006 | INFLUENT BAFFLE INSTALLATION C
. . 5 94846005 | SBR LEVEL SENSOR INSTALLATION C
| ‘ | . ; - 1 - 4 94846004 | RET. FINE BUBBLE DIFFUSER INSTALLATION (L-WALLD D
3 94846003 | RET. FINE BUBBLE DIFFUSER INSTALLATION (T-WALL) D
h, \ 2 | 94846002 |10’ x 9’/ 18" DECANTER INSTALLATION D
B atch Roactor 10 F; THIS AREA MUST BE FREE qv - | , , 1] 2 | 94846001 |30 HP FSS MIXER INSTALLATION D
27 PROVIZED FOR MOUNTING NAMEPLATE Vn T e REEL = [P PERSE DEVELOPHERT AUTRORTTY T T FOT SEALE v — e
o " ALPINE RD , , ‘ , NDE ; ATI 1 - DRN BY: GML  [oaTE: 4/26/96] SYSTEMS, INC.
P oCKFORD, TLLINOTS 61130 TO HANDRAIL BRACKETS. | | - - RECOTIRIEED HANDRAIE DETRIL A 1 P - cko oY 77_[act wr: LTSS I T
- . : g : : - SCALE: NAME:
BN B labarenin 0 b or TRIEVABLE DIFFUSER BANKS 360 DEGREES OF ROTATION ‘ ~ - PATH L \DATANSERNJ0B1101848
: : THE HANDRAILING ON BOTH STDES OF THE. TRACK BEAM MUST BE REMOVABLE. . - ’ CAD No.: 94846000 SYSTEM PLAN VIEW
| ONE SIDE TO BE REMOVABLE WHILE FIVOTING 280 DEGREES, ALLOW CfEARANGE | ~ e ——
® ® NOTE: TWO (2) SBR NAMEPLATES WILL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH REACTOR BASIN. REMOVAE ' S, | - hepy————— RP/SIZE:
A TOTAL OF FOUR NAMEPLATES PROVIDED FOR FIELD ATTACHMENT TO THE BASIN FOR THE ELEC. WINCH, AND PROVIDE A MORE SAFETY FOR THE OPERATORS. . = . ALL TWO PLACE DECIMALS £ oto |TYPE:
— — ? HANDRAILING BY OTHERS. ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE SHOWN WILL BE SUPPLIED. | | ; - - ALL ToRE pLAGE DECTNLS & 008 [SreeT T o T
— — | : | GEH I “DATE BY REVISION ALL ANGLES t1/2 DWG. NO.: 94846000




3/8" x 7 x 19 304 STN. STL. AIRCRAFT
CABLE, SUPPLIED AS ONE FULL LENGTH FOR
FIELD CUTTING. REFER TO PLAN VIEW FOR LENGTHS.

L
W et T

HARDWARE

11 L
110
e
HH

- 8TN. STL.

BRASS NUT

Wt S W

N ' MAINTENANCE/ACCESS LOOP
n. 'n.
‘® i‘

PRE-LOAD THE SPRING BY COMPRESSING IT (3%)
WHEN THE MIXER IS AT HIGH WATER LEVEL, THEN INSTALL

3/4"-10 UNC
MOORING EYE
STN. STL.

=i

THE 3/8" CABLES TIGHT. AFTER ALL CABLES ARE INSTALLED

MAINIENANQEﬁCABLE DETAIL

DETAIL

114 1/2" DIA. IKCES TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE FOAM
- FILLED FLOAT ASS'Y WITH 2#/ CUBIC FT.
gogggYsEig§Zigﬁllog§:Hp 900 RPM ZZES‘APPROXIMATE OPERATING WATER LEVEL.
N 1] 1] 1]
460 VOLT, 3 PHASE, 60 Hz., 1.15
SERVICE FACTOR, NON-HYGROSCOPIC
WINDINGS, ONE-PIECE MOTOR SHAFT -
(17-4 PH S.S. MAT'L) WITH CORROSION
RESISTANT PAINT. —~MOTOR LIFTING TABS
NG #5-40ONDUCTO | (916 ‘STATI o STEEL)
AWG #6-4CONDUCTOR
x 50 ft. LONG 32 3/8" /
MOTOR BASE ASSEMBLY ﬁE#ngchéng GRIP . X7
(304 STN. STL.) ‘It:::“”' ’\JP
FLOAT ASSEMBLY =y
(FIBERGLASS)
2 3/4" REF. o
l ' ' | _
72 11/16" l)
' ¥bé£xbééXa5¢xxb¢£x55(/-———jr 13 1/4" | |
szﬁs MIXER "
° FLOAT MOORING
L ) !
INTAKE VOLUTE
MIXER SHIPPED IN 3 /ASSEMBLY
SEPARATE SECTIONS: //, (304 STN. STL.)
1. POWER SECTION WT: 868 1bs ] ] NOTE: PROPELLER MATERIAL SHALL BE 316 S.S. 24 5/16"
2. FLOAT ASSEMBLY WT: 810 1bs THE ENTIRE ROTATING ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FACTORY
3. VOLUTE ASSEMBLY WT: 209 1bs |  ASSEMELED AND DYNAMICALLY BALANCED PRIOR
MIXER RESERVE BUOYANCY SHALL BE TO SHIPMENT.

2885 1bs FOR FSS MODEL UNIT BASED ON
WEIGHTS OF STANDARD EQUIPMENT SHOWN.

ELECTRICAL DIESCONNECT
SUPPLIED BY OTHERS

38'-6" TO CENTERLINE OF MIXER AND BASIN

NOTE: ELECTRICAL CABLE SHALL BE FACTORY ASSEMBLED
AND WIRED TO MIXER MOTOR. ONE KELLEMS CORD GRIP
IS INCLUDED FOR DISCONNECT BOX END.

G\

e

EQUALLY SPACED 8’-6" CENTERS

TYPICAL (3) PLACES

RELEASE THE PRELOAD BY BACKING OFF THE BRASS NUT ALL
THE WAY TO THE STAINLESS STEEL EYE.

[ "

L-a" TYP.

V.

V. :

WALL BRACKET WP
CD-
/ 5"
TYP.
—an | o7
3/74"-10 UNC \\\\\_
MOORING EYE
STN. STL. ®

3/4"-10 UNC
MOORING EYE
STN. STL.

O

WALL CONNECTION DETAIL

(1) PLACE/ UNIT

— H
Qo

FACE OF

. ‘ : Vl
vaé_
3" MIN. FROM

WALL

MIXER OPERATIONAL VIEW

CAD NO.: 94846001

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

EL. 59.00°
f‘{"_—“J N:- ' = ’
J o . $2) EACH END F ECTRICAL CABLE MIXER INSTALLATION NOTES:
i - 1. PLEASE REVIEW ALL INSTALLATIO
- - ELECTRICAL CABLE FLOAT DETAIL | ** 155TF GOERATION AND MATNTENGNCE Moy ANDGASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
EL. s6.16° | DDM MIXER UNIT. |
N = 2. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT ALL THREADED FASTENERS BE STAINLESS STEEL,
i ~ AND SECURED WITH DOUBLE NUTS.
3. ANTI-SIEZE LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED ON ALL STAINLESS STEEL
- | 5+ _g , FASTENERS.
) E FIRST B 10 Y11 4. THE ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT BOX HAS BEEN SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY
FLOAT OF 8°-6" CENTERS __-—~ > AND SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS. A "KELLEMS" CABLE
<~ R e = v T - GRIP IS SUPPLIED LOOSE TO SECURE THE ELEC. CABLE AT THE BASIN WALL.
- 12 Y13 Y14 ALL FIELD WIRING SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS.
P . 2-1/4"
L - 18 | 4 [ 2606937 EYE NUT, 3/4"-10UNC 316SS [N
o - Yy 17 | 4 | 2603053 SNAP_HOOK 3/8" DIA. 316SS [N
Priast T . 25°'-0" 16 | 4 | 2600496 FULL NUT, 3/4"-10UNC 316SS| N
r]:_::'_:::::::::::::::::::’.:::'::::::f.‘:'::::.:::'::::::::::.::’]‘r ///////// EL. 49.00’ 3 BASIN 15 4 QEELQZS)i MOORING WAL1_|BRACH(ET; WALL TOP 304SS | B
| ) U Twaae o DEPTH 14 | 12 | 2600426 | FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 316SS| N
v S B L 21'-1 L ) 13 | 12 | 2600234 JAM NUT, 1/2"-13UNC 316SS| N
J Lf”——QLj P MAX. v | 4-1/4" ROD 12 | 12 | 2600517 FULL NUT, 1/2"-13UNC 31655 | N
N L . SWD EMBEDMENT 14 | 12 | 2603545 | ANCHOR ROD, 1/2"-13UNC x 6 1/2" LG, 304s5 | A
Siis P A o 10 | 12 | 2603544 ADHESIVE CARTRIDGE, 1/2" DIA. N
. - 14’-0 e 9 | 12 | 2600286 TY-WRAP CABLE TIE, 4' MAX. DIA. NYLON | N
£===3 7 NOTEs ALL (3> ACCESS LOOPS TO BE RELEASED o | N 5 3 18609475 |TAYLOR FLOAT, 5 1/2* x 20 VINYL | N
il e TO ALLOW MIXER TO REST ON FLOOR AWAY . . 7 | 1 | 2602413 KELLEMS GRIP, 1 1/4"-1 1/5", 2-EYE 304SS | N
i :'{e - FROH U R L 8;4r;4 2960565 MOORING SPRING ASSEMBLY, HEAVY-DUTY 30485 | B
%ﬁiﬁ% L . i) g 5 | 4 [ 2603057 SHACKLE, 3/8" w/7/16" PIN 316SS| N
F:==::::::::::f%§§g%%f::::::::::::::L,’/// S | g fe agggs1e CABLE CLAMP, 3/8" DIA., U-BOLT 316SS| N
. v " DR | 11 | 2600319 THIMBLE, 3/8" CABLE 316SS| N
<. i DEWATERED POSITION | | gf%sDIRMé#ER _2 | 275 | 2600317 MOORING CABLE, 3/8" DIA. 7x19 304SS [ N
—————————————— e 1 7 1 | 4 | 94846009 |30 HP FSS MIXER / CABLE ASSEMBLY ENERGY EFF.| N
;T \ﬂ{‘i'_} L(,E € SLOPED FLOOR ______El- 35-00‘_::': s N ’1/ 2 ADHESIVE |  [11em| Quan.| PART NuMBER DESCRIPTION |owe ]
S ‘ EL. 34.00’ _ANCHOR DETAIL  [7o5 W PEASE INTERNATIONAL TRADEPORT L AQUA-AEROBIC
{15 - — - _ . _ SR —ee > . Joan BY: GML  [DATE: 4/26/98 SYSTEMS, INC.
5 5 5 b 5 5 b b > b o Do v ; cko BY: 278 |acT wr: S St
< v v v v v v M M M 22 S - SCALE: NAME:
PATH: Fi\DATA\SBR\JOB\104846
30 HP FSS MIXER

INSTALLATION

FRACTIONAL DIMENSIONS +1/16

HP/SIZE:

ALL TWO PLACE DECIMALS t .010

TYPE:

ALL THAEE PLACE DECIMALS % .005

SHEET

1 ofF 1

REF.

ECO

DATE

BY

REVISION

ALL ANGLES t1/2°

DWG. NO.: 84846001

—




/
~3

—

Y

SEE PIPE DEWATERING SUPPORT//////

o 12'-0" REF.

< ‘ 23'-6" REF. DEWATERED POSITION

34 7/8"

69 3/4"

~<— 28 1/2"

6'-2" ———>

DECANTER PLAN VIEW IN
DEWATERED POSITION

TOP OF WALKWAY EL.

NOTE: POST MUST BE FILLED WITH CONCRETE

£9: 00

AFTER INSTALLATION BY OTHERS.

(::::>_ﬂ\\\ FIELD WELD

SEE TOP MOORING
POST SUPPORT
DETAIL

POST MUST BE FILLED WITH
CONCRETE AFTER INSTALLATION

FIELD WELD

AN

NOTEs DECANT VALVE IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE
ONLY AND IS TO BE INSTALLED IN DECANT

PIPING BY OTHERS.

SEE BOLTING

ET% -

SEE BOLTING DETAIL #1

SEE BOLTING DETAIL #2

DETAIL #2 o\ s
// ———————————— T—L_Lx( llllll
- 6.36' REF. N e
_____ )
8.00° / — /// ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, FIELD WELD
EL- 4 - ! ’“\..,’__. v P e N
.\ \ e sét o I %
N T T -12. - S S —— EL._46.50°
AN U U A -13.46° REF. I ==m=S -
BASIN ) e
DEPTH || NOTE: PIPING AND PIPE SUPPORTS
§§ BEYOND EXPANSION JOINT ARE
B SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY QA®
; AND ARE TO BE SUPPLIED BY y
X OTHERS SUPPORT 3222'1-5 (2> PLACES @@
14'-0" I )
o e >INOTEs ALL POSTS AND (2> PLACES
DISCHARGE | | < 23'-6" AT DEWATERED POSITION NOTE: ALL POSTS AND.
HEIGHT || MUST BE HELD PLUMB |

| WITHIN +/- 1/4".
n | 12'-6"
! I
I ,
| DECANTER ELEVATION VIEW (30) |
i E SBR BASIN #1 | @@@@
B (::>_/,,? 6'-0" \\\_{'E'»
[
[ j
[
[
! S
[
[
[
R

] 4;; EL. 34.00’ T

‘é U e a4 ' :d .:4 ~:é. o |

SEE MOORING POST

DETAIL

SEE MOORING POST DETAIL

NOTEa
FOR CLARITY.

SLOPED FLOOR OMITTED

REF .

BY OTHERS
- /@
31
<. TOP OF WALKWAY 59,00’
/// f{ B A
24 ) 25) 26 ( o
27 )32 .
- - e e e b
s v,
: 1. s
< v
(::>"/f ~ ¥£¥-1¥37 SEE BOLTING DETAIL #1 - NOTE: PIPING BEYOND EXPANSION »
M | JOINT IS SHOWN FOR REF. ONLY e
Clhg s ° AND IS SUPPLIED BY OTHERS.
SEE BOLTING DETAIL #2 °
22’ -1" ..
HoW.L. SEE BOLTING e
N - W T — DETAIL #2 N
T T } .
< | e sossssepss —~6.36° REF. : ' 1 3 o
e : 9K ] e
FIELD WELD ¢ ‘“h*"‘_hﬁ*ﬁ*n““““““---~_~ B S ! !E ()
L el i T e = = e i )A
| e s L H—
EL. 46.50’ L_“m____;i;;z___ 1289 AEE. :Ei;;//’//f— ”””””” v ! .
= === |\ T T
7* = -13.16° REF. | -~ ST . 25°-0"
— T - S BASIN
33 @ \ ,f% ,,,,,,,,,,, o ST DEPTH
. |
, ) L~ SEE DECANTER PIPE
@@@@ |7 F  SUPPORT SADDLE >
F (2> PLACES @@@@ g e 14'-0"
(2> PLACES o ——23"'-6" AT DEWATERED POSITION —> |<——6" REF. DISCHARGE
| f ~' HEIGHT
: o b:,
12’ -6* — || | DECANTER ELEVATION VIEW T
p i SBR BASIN #2 '
":" : 119'-" }:.
4 :\ sk\\_<::> .
6'-0" NOTEs ALL POSTS AND | e
DEWATERING SUPPORTS tig, b
| MUST BE HELD PLUMB - e
i WITHIN +/- 1/4" ; f '
Y i 4!} v EL. 34.00’ / ,
'S b > e o b b o s i ® L b
L SEE MOORING' 33 | 2 | 2508457 DEWATERING SUPPORT MOUNTING BRACKET 304sS| B
SEE MOORING POST DETAIL 32 | 2 | 2506458 MOORING POST SUPPORT MOUNTING BRACKET  304SS| B
POST DETAIL 31 | 4 | 2508755 MOORING POST TOP SUPPORT 3"x3"x86" LG. GALV]| B
30 | 2 | 94846014 | BOTTOM STABILIZER ANGLE 2"x2"x79"LG. GALV | B
29 | 4 | 2507989 DEWATERING SUPPORT ANGLE 5"x5"x106" LG. GALV| B
28 | 8 | 2603374 4" U BOLT 1/2"-13UNC 304sS| N
27 | 8 [ 2600348 HHCS 1/2"-13UNC x 2" LG. 3165S | N
26 | 120 | 2600426 WASHER FLAT 1/2" 31655 N
25 | 72 | 2600234 NUT HEX JAM 1/2"-13UNC 31655 | N
24 | 112 | 2600517 NUT HEX FULL 1/2"-13UNC 31655 | N
L 23 | 48 | 2504920 ANCHOR ROD 1/2"-13UNC x 7" 304sS| A
22 | 48 | 2603544 ADHESIVE CARTRIDGE 1/2" N
21 | 256 | 26033920 WASHER FLAT 1 1/8" 304sS
20 | 128 | 2603830 NUT HEX JAM 1 1/8"=7UNC 304sS| N
19 | 128 [ 2603891 NUT HEX FULL 1 1/8"-7UNC 304sS| N
18 | 64 | 2606039 HHCS 1 1/8"-7UNC x 5 1/2" LG. 304ss| N
17 | 64 | 2605265 HHCS 1 1/8"-7UNC x 4" LG. 304SS| N
16 | 8 | 2602580 FLAT WASHER, 3/4" 3165S | N
15 | 4 | 2602579 JAM NUT, 3/4"-10UNC 31655 | N
14 | 4 | 2600496 FULL NUT, 3/4"-10UNC 304ss | N
13 | 2 | 2602577 HHCS, 3/4"-10UNC x 2 3/4" LG 304SS | N
-~ 12 | 2 | 2606130 HHCS, 3/4"-10UNC x 6" LG 304sS| N
14 | 2 | 2903088 | PIPE SUPPORT SADDLE, 18" GALV| B
10 | 2 ]2910203 | PIPE SUPPORT SLEEVE, 4" SIZE GALV| B
9 | 2 | 2910201-20 | PIPE SUPT POST, 4" SCH40 x 9'-6" LG GALV | B
. — 8 | 4 | 2910548-23 | DECANTER SUPT POST, 4" SCH40 x 12'-6" LG GALV| B
DECANTER INSTALLATION NOTES 71 2 asames-—es@onme POST, 4" SCH40 x 26'-0" LG GALV| B
. AIARESIEL S A AR A EEAL-. | Tk 6 | 8 | 2603888 GASKET, 18" RED RUBBER w/ HOLES N
1. PLEASE REVIEW ALL INSTALLATION DRAWINGS AND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS S | 4 | 94846045 I FLEX JOINT, 18" +/- 30 MOVEMENT 30455 | N
- IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE 4 | 2 | 2910086 ELBOW, 18" SCH 10 90° LR 304ss| C
”EQUIPMENT.E - r N N -4 3 | 2 | 2606598 VALVE, 18" ELEC. OPER. B/FLY PRATT | N
2. ALL THREADED FAS 2 | 2 | ee . 18" '-2"
< 3. gwg%Egégés LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED ON ALL STAINLESS STEEL W -ggggggg———~“g§gﬁ:$2gsAgégﬁsL$? 1333§fef 52 HEATEg PYE g
4. ALL LOCAL ELECTRICAL DISCONNECTS/JUNCTION BOXES HAVE BEEN SHOWN . ITTEM] GUAN.] PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION |owe
FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AND LOCATED BY OTHERS. aea:ums PEASE DEVELOPHENT AUTHORTTY B0 NOT SCALE DRAWING | AQUA—AEROBIC
S. ALL EFFLUENT DECANT PIPING HAS BEEN SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND 1 TonN BY: GML__ |0aTE: 4/26/96 SYSTEMS, INC.
SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS. = > CKD BY. - ACT WT- e S
6. POSTS ARE TO BE HELD VERTICAL AND PLUMB TO WITHIN +/- 1/4" TO |||| e SCALE: NAME:
ALLOW VERTICAL MOVEMENT OF UNIT. POSTS ARE TO BE FILLED WITH r PATH:F s \DAT ANSBR~JOBN104546
~ CONCRETE, BY OTHERS, AFTER INSTALLATION. r CAD NO.: 94846002 10’x9’ /18" DISCHARGE
7. REFER TO BASIN LAYOUT DRAWING FOR LOCATION OF DECANTER. —== 5 —————[FCANTER INSTALLATION
8. TOUCH UP ALL WELDED AREAS OF EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION WITH HOT STICK UNLESS O eyl [
GALVANIZE KIT. ALL TWO PLACE DECIMALS % 040 | TYPE:
, ALL THREE PLACE DECIMALS % .005 J{SHEET 41 OF 2
ECC DATE “BY REVISION ALL ANGLES £1/2" YDwG. NO.: 94846002




FLOATABLE FOAM-CORE
PVC DECANTER
PROTECTION GUARD

LOCKING EYEBOLT
3/4" 304 §.8.

TOP RETAINING PLATE

304 STN. STL.

STL. COMPRESSION SPRING

ENAMEL COATED

BOTTOM RETAINING PLATE

304 STN. STL.

DECANTER LIFTING MECHANISM
FACTORY ASSEMBLED TO FRAME

(STEEL-EPOXY COATED 8-10 MILS)

\

NEMA 4X SS JUNCTION BOX

WITH #16-8 CONDUCTOR

TYPE SO CABLE x 30 FT. LG.

LIMIT SWITCH AND
TRIP ASSEMBLY

FIBERGLASS FLOAT
ASSEMBLY 117" DIA.

L T P S A I
» LY - PR . PR - B
PR v .

PR .o RS L e

. * . ) A M

Al L PR B R e

HEATER

POLYURETHANE
FOAM FILLED

FULL~-FLANGE GASKET
RED RUBBER

CENTER COLUMN PIPE WELDMENT
ﬂ/////F~(304 STAINLESS STEEL)

304 STAINLESS STEEL

K/////—WEIR ASSEMBLY 100" DIA.

304 STN. STL.
HARDWARE

N

“///% =::///—FLEXIBLE JOINT
PLATE FLANGE hgg 304 STAINLESS STEEL

FULL-FLANGE
GASKET

LONG RADIUS
DISCHARGE ELBOW

DECANTER EXPLODED VIEW

NOTE: DECANTER ASSEMBLY MAY BE SHIPPED AS (3) THREE
MAJOR COMPONENTS WITH FIELD ASSEMBLY PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

DECANT PIPE ASSEMBLY

1. DECANTER POWER SECTION = 329 LBS.
2. FIBERGLASS FLOAT ASSEMBLY = 672 LBS.
3. 304 SS. WEIR WELDMENT = 631 LBS.
4. RESERVE BUOYANCY = 41833 LBS.

ALL DECANTER ACCESSORIES SUCH AS: PIPING, MOORING FRAME,
POSTS, ETC., SHALL BE SHIPPED LOOSE FOR FIELD ASSEMBLY.

NOTEs ANCHOR MOORING POST TOP SUPPORT ANGLES TO
UNDERSIDE OF WALKWAY. USE ANGLES AS TEMPLATE
TO LOCATE ANCHORS. ’

FIELD WELD

BOLTING DETAIL #1

“* TYP. ALL POSTS
ANCHORED TO FLOOR

MOORING/SUPPORT POST

BOLTING DETAIL #2

NOTEs FILL IN AREA UNDER POST WHEN

GROUTING BASIN FLOOR.

MOORING POST DETAIL

I-<——24" e
.

18 1/2" —— n

, ;'~"r1, |
%0 3/4 ——-57—-eTe———e1,

. e

1/2" THK PLATE

: /////,_<::)

NOTEs MOORING POST TO BE

FILLED WITH CONCRETE AFTER

INSTALLATION EY OTHERS.

00000

TYP. (2> PLACES

DECANTER INSTALLATION NOTES:

] 2*x2“x79”

CENTERLINE OF-—/Z?

DECANTER

1. PLEASE REVIEW ALL INSTALLATION DRAWINGS AND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE

EQUIPMENT.

2. ALL THREADED FASTENERS MUST BE SECURED WITH FULL NUT & JAM NUT.
3. ANTI-SIEZE LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED ON ALL STAINLESS STEEL

FASTENERS.

4. ALL LOCAL ELECTRICAL DISCONNECTS/JUNCTION BOXES HAVE BEEN SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AND LOCATED BY OTHERS.

S. ALL EFFLUENT DECANT PIPING HAS BEEN SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND
SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

6. POSTS ARE TO BE HELD VERTICAL AND PLUMB TO WITHIN +/- 1/4" TO
ALLOW VERTICAL MOVEMENT OF UNIT. POSTS ARE TO BE FILLED WITH
CONCRETE, BY OTHERS, AFTER INSTALLATION.

7. REFER TO BASIN LAYOUT DRAWING FOR LOCATION OF DECANTER.

8. TOUCH UP ALL WELDED AREAS OF EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION WITH HOT STICK

GALVANIZE KIT.

i -
Y vy -—
-, : o
= e e e i e o T

" DEWATERING SUPPORT POST LOCATION DETAIL

RERET

.

(8> PLACES

_jf \_ 3/8" THK GUSSETS

MOORING POST ANCHOR DETAIL

0000

13/16" HOLE IN
SLEEVE PIPE TO
BE FIELD DRILLED

(4> PLACES

—

ODEWATERING
NOTE:s

\ SUPPORT SADDLE
PIVOTED TO MATCH SLOPE
OF DECANTER PIPE

NOTE: DIMENSIONS ARE
TYPICAL FOR ALL

SUPPORTS.

ALL POSTS AND SUPPORTS
} ARE TO BE PLUMB +/- 1/4".

¥ SHIM OR GROUT AS REQUIRED.
3
6 1/4"
¢ SEE MOORING POST DETAIL
( 174" | | !
BASE |je— sl 74 gq.

9" SQ.lf—

DECANTER PIPE SUPPORT SADDLE

9/16"
BIT DIA.

POWER SECTION CABLE 30 FT.LG. OF #16-8 CONDUCTOR TYPE S.0. NEOPRENE

NOTE: THIS ASSEMBLY TO BE FIELD SET
WHILE DECANTER IS IN THE DEWATERED

POSITION.

- DRILL THROUGH SLEEVE PIPE
AND FIELD BOLT SADDLE IN POSITION.

1/2" ADHESIVE ANCHOR

304 ST. STL.

x 6 1/2" LG.

(22 =) )=

WALL ANCHORING
DETAIL
41/4" —>| 2 374" |k
~ EMBEDMENT
1/2* ANCHOR ROD
x 6-1/2" LG.
(304 STAINLESS STEEL)
1 (G2 )2 (25)(29)
2-3/4"
:
A
4-1/4" ROD
EMBEDMENT

CABLE
_4i£6__4.mmmﬂi::] , N
. rr—= -y _ =
y ————— WHITE |1 — I
L ‘ . P [RED] v . >
| RED |2 ’ - &
5 | RED/BLACK |3 —(3)—00H 3
§i ———— ORANGE |4 -~ ' £
\ 34 7/8" O ! ——WHITE/BLACK |5 [
@ \ 3 | SLuE |g loren teue) ﬂ___@_(%\ . Bl E (L
- : : > »
= ‘\ %! BLACK ';“{ [BLACKI X -~ ig’, z §
! ! n_l GREEN |8 saquno . ‘ & A
_ e . 1k
,! CAPACITOR m ; bl
/ == NOTE: [] INDICATES LINIT SWITCH WIRE COLORS
[ eesa L _ e NN
/o DECANTER JUNCTION BOX WIRING DIAGRAM

9/16" DRILL

BIT DIAMETER

FLOOR ANCHORING

DETAIL

NOTE: ALL FIELD WELDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
INSTALLING CONTRACTOR. '

NOT SCAL AWIN

05 NAWE: PEASE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

DRN BY: GML  |pATE: 4/26/9¢¢

ckD_BY: A/

ACT WT:

AQUA-AEROBIC
SYSTEMS, INC.

MANUFACTURERS OF WASTEWATER
EQUIPMENT

SCALE:

PATH: Fs \DATA\SBR\JOB\104845}

CAD No.: 94846082

REF .

ECO

DATE

BY

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NAME:
10’x9’ /18"
DECANTER
INSTALLATION

FRACTIONAL DIMENSIONS +1/16

HP/SIZE:

ALL TWO PLACE DECIMALS % .010

TYPE:

ALL THREE PLACE DECIMALS % .005

SHEET 2 OoF 2

ALL ANGLES t1/2°

DWG. NO.: 94846002




(2) B" CAST-IRON SHEAVES

12'-8" >
< | POLYPROPEL YNE
\ | NOTE: RETAINING ANGLES OMITTED FOR CLARITY. | GUIDE WHEEL
- s - — ——— = — = — -—-__—_—-—__——-_——_—-——_-—-__—_—_—__—-__—_-—__r—_—_r‘__r——— ]
[ s IS @\———————-———— esBlE m,
™~ e e
. °@ | il \ (r g:::L;'——_j - CABLE CATCH BRACKET,
\~ ™~ ' 3 =, ] T { ! ' .
. “ ~ L . E‘E' L | | R
AN 3'-7" N |
N @@@@ ' g ) 3/8" DIA. STN. STL. "
\ ; ‘ : \———PIVOTING WINCH  LIFTING CABLE |
\ l‘“’ . VERTICAL AIR COLUMN \_
304 S.S. I DWARE DIFFUSER AIR
\ * | | 1 | 04 S.S. MOUNTING HARDWAR | PIVOTING WINCH SUPPORT R MANIFOLD RISER, @
14" 6" \ g rt , 7'-2 PIVOTING MECHANISM |  WELDMENT, HOT-DIP GALV.
PIVOTING \ K ~ ASSEMBLY PLAN VIEW = ﬁ |
\ o oer ol L — " WINCH HELD IN PLACE WITH
\ i (8) 1/2* DIA. STUDS AND
\ O /ﬁr‘x REMOVABLE HITCH PINS.
O L)) MOUNTING PLATE RESTS IN
CE REQUIRED | \ ’ \ e/ THIS GROOVE
12" CLEARAN ~o? )
ON BOTH SIDES OF THE \ | ( - | |
E HANDRAILING | H
REMO\iABL | PORTABLE ELECTRIC HOIST |
f i A HHHHAAHAHHHHHHHHHBHHAAH A |
' 4 TYP. —> = ——6" TYP. ‘ 28 1/2" A
,] , < 4°'-1" 4'-6" < 4'-1" REF.
% ' (2) INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT |
i | ,/ RETRIEVABLE DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY PLAN VIEW 10 GA. 304 SS @/ @@@
t ajajap ‘ /M POSITION PADS ON TOP AND © Y
Y !1 S e e e LI S e NOTE: RETRIEVABLE DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY IS SUPPLIED AS (4) MAJOR COMPONENTS l BOTTOM OF THE DIFFUSERS. @@
FOR FIELD ASSEMBLY BY OTHERS. SMALLER COMPONENTS SUCH AS DIFFUSERS,
\NOTE: REMOVABLE HANDRAIL TYP. BOTH SIDES LEVELING LEGS, RETAINING ANGLES, AND MISC. HARDWARE ARE SHIPPED LOOSE DIFFUSER MOUNTING DETIAL SSE&BGC‘IJL;%&%%?ED | 4 MIN'—l ey L Poﬁg ?E%EDE%E?IQIC
OF DIFFUSER BANK. IN BOXES FOR FINAL ASSEMBLY.
DIFFUSER MAINTENANCE 1. LIFTING MECHANISM ASSEMBLY ----- WT. = 3531bs. , I«—owsme gDGE [ . N
POSITION 2. VERTICAL AIR COLUMN ASSEMBLY --- WT. = 2251bs. | | OF DIFFUSER FRAME - o
3. TRACK AND BEAM WELDMENT —-—----- WT. = 5§321bs. - ; | . N ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
@@@@@ 4. DIFFUSER FRAME WELDMENT —-—---—- WT. = 3351bs. 4" SCH10 304 SS MANIFOLD/FRAME WELDMENT . @@@@@ WELOMENT. - GALV.
| W/ 3/4" SS TEES WELDED FOR DIFFUSERS | T ; .
o (2) 1/2* ADHESIVE ANCHORS

(2) 10 GA. INTERMEDIATE . * VERTICAL BEAM T

4 34(/8* @\ \‘j \K_' T SUPPORT (304 SS) ' WELDMENT, HOT-DIP GALV.
i : el
i T @\ ~ NOTE: ALL DIFFUSERS MUST
|H ie” sl BE HAND TIGHTENED DURING
' T-WALL , INSTALLATION. THIS WILL
'M: ACE OF PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE
v l /_;ASIN WALL ) * | DIFFUSER THREADS. 94846016 | LEVELING STUD 1/2"-13UNC x 18 1/8" LG 30455 |A
21 Y22 Y23 Y24 )36 ] / 2 1/4* REF. —> < 2508210 HOT-STICK GALVANIZE KIT A
. 4-1/4" ROD T | . , ‘
! | !« 41 1/2" '! EMBEDMENT MEMBRANE TugEAgggsgfgnsgvgéLéggg DIFFUSER MANIFOLD DETAIL | 2903024-35 | INTERMEDIATE SUPPOAT BRACKET GALV | C
(38) (1) ELECTAIC WINCH WILL s . CeATEe T8 LOGHIED on T CorofE B Wy 2911023 | CABLE CATCH WELDMENT 304 55 | A
BE PROVIDED FOR RETRIEVING | INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT DETAIL SIDE. THIS IS REQUIRED FOR PROPER 35 2600426 | WASHER, FLAT 1/2" 316 SS | N
ALL DIFFUSER BANKS | PERFORMANCE . | {34 | 25 | 2600234 NUT, JAM 1/2-13UNC 316 SS | N
; [ 33125 | 2600547  [NUT. FULL 1/2-13UNC 316 5SS | N
é(I)g gégézgthIgNgvomn I ~ . DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY SHOWN IN 1" MIN. S "\ ‘ . ITEM 439 | 32 | 12 | 2603545 | ANCHOR ROD, 1/2-13UNC x“B 1/2" LG 304 SS | A
IS BY OTHERS. TR MAINTENANCE POSITION. ASSEMBLY 1/2" ADHESIVE | . 31 | 12 | 2603544 | ADHESIVE CARTRIDGE, 1/2 N
) l Tt CAN ROTATE 360°. PROPER CLEARANCES CHOR DETAIL | 30 | 5 | 2600348 | HHCS, 1/2-13 UNC x 2" LG 316 SS [N
HANDRATL | ' S SHOULD BE PROVIDED. AN 9/16" DRILL |29 | 16 | 2602488 | WASHER, FLAT 5/8" 316 S5 | N
(B OTHERS) | | BIT DIAMETER \ [28 ] & | 2600302 | NUT. JAM 5/8-11UNG 316 55 | N
| ’ 27 | 8 | 2600301 NUT, FULL 5/8"-11UNC 316 S5 | N
| \ 4 26| 8 [ 2600396 | HHCS, 5/8-11 UNC x 3" LG 316 SS | N
1 — |l o | / < | // % [25 [ 1 | 2600580 | GASKET, 4* RED RUBBER w/HOLES N
] 3°-0" FROM CENTERLINE OF BEAM N T |24 | 36 | 2600384 | WASHER, FLAT 3/8" 316 SS | N
59.00° : 4 R Seated TERM?:HNSE};:ANGE v o B 23 | 18 | 2600403 | NUT, JAM 3/8-16UNC 316 SS | N
g ‘ EITHER SIDE OF THACK DEAM. , | 22 [ 18 | 2600481 | NUT, FULL 3/8-1B6UNC . 316 SS [N
58 3/4° FROM s N 31 Y32 Y33 Y34 (35 ‘ | 21 | 6 | 2600421 HHCS, 3/8-16 UNC x 1 1/2" LG 316 SS | N
THE TOP OF ) 3" FLANGE, PIPING AND HARDWARE o OR . 20 | 12 | 2600397 HHCS, 3/8-16 UNC x 4 1/2" LG 316 SS | N
TRACK BEAM N 70 BE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS. SEA . CLEMNOUT ®/ L ip 19| 1 | 2603748 | FLANGE, 3° 1504 THD GALV [N
o — END END |18 |.25qt| 2605154 TEFLON THREAD PASTE N
ol l - , | , 117 | 1 [ 2603742 NY-GLASS COUPLING. 3" #300F-N NYLON/FRA N
Ve, | () EL. 59,00 < o ; ’ I8 T ooeemsTvarve. 3 SoTiERrTy e N
7 ‘ ; B VALVE, 3" BUTTERFLY w/LEVER PRATT | N
TYP,L Ty e LEVELING STUD DETAIL =~ LIFTING MECHANISM ANCHORS DETAIL 14 | 1 | 2505601 | GASKET END PLATE URETHANE | A
- 2 B , , 13 | 1 | 2505590 END PLATE —_SS|A
. — . — ~ [12] 2 | 2505886 RETAINER ANGLE x 63" LG 304 SS | B
6'-0" g B RETRIEVABLE F.B. DI FFUSER INSTALLATION NOTESI . [21 ] a [ 2505895 RETAINER ANGLE x 47" LG . 304 SS | B
| S 4 -..,/“t—f—-“—-j\:ﬁn- . 10 | 8 | 2603740 SPONGE_NEOPRENE, 1/4"x2"x72" LG N
o O { A7 B NN 1. PLEASE REVIEW ALL INSTALLATION AND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS IN THE OPERATION g | 2 2505899 BRACE ANGLE, 2"x"2x1/4°x113" GALV | B
EEF“O " A (o_57.00"\ R EES IR AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL PRIOR TO INSTALLING EOUIPMEN;E | iuess sTeeL 5 T 2 T 2802939 LEVELING STUD. 1/2-13UNC x 15 1/8" L6 304 ss | x
. N /
T e S 2. 11 13, BEGOWENOED THAT ALL TUREADED FASTENERS UseD 750 "2uBoomo [ oiFriiEn sSsEipy FIoE BIBGLE :
DEPTH P 30 \33 (34 135 D i 1 3. ANTI-SIEZE LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED ON ALL STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS. 6 | 1 | 2910016 DIFFUSER FRAME WELDMENT 304 SS| D
T - T 4. SET EACH TRACK BEAM INTO POSITION AND ATTACH TO TANK WALL WITH BRACKETS AND 5 | 1 | 2961078 LIFTING MECHANISM ASSEMBLY ELECT. WINCH GALV | D
o~ : ANCHORS PROVIDED. THE TRACK BEAM MUST BE HELD VERTICAL AND PLUMB +/- 1/4". 4 | 1 2910258 ADJUSTABLE BRACKET WELDMENT 40-50 TUBE GALV | C
D EEE FLEXIBLE AIR HOSE DETAIL ASShBLE T, 3767 pih, LIFTING SASLE eron D A milFolo OVER T Tor 5[ so01077 [ VERTICAL ATh GOLOHY ASSEMbLY GALV
R I e N 2 SLIDE THE AIR MANIFOLD BEHIND FRONT FLANGE OF THE TRACK BEAM. CAUTION MUST 2 | 1 [ 2910780 BEAM BASE PLATE GALV | B
b @@@@@@ | BE OBSERVED TO PREVENT KINKING THE LIFTING CABLE. SLIDE AIR MANIFOLD DOWN T ] 1 [2o10250-11 | VERTICAL SUPT BEAM WLDNT X 551" 6 earvTe
o TRACK BEAM UNTIL GUIDE WHEEL RESTS ON BASIN FLOOR. WRAP REMAINING CABLE TTEN] GUAY | PART NUWBER DESCRIPTION DWG
EE LEVELING ’ SggggDAggEE‘SOFLE\I/EE?NEOS$SggVED?%%USEQgK E¢ED Pk ) TUSER FRANE J0B_NAME: PE i yEL = . DO NOT SCALE DRAWING AQUA-AEROBIC
e STUb BETAIL 5. THREAD THE FINE BUBBLE DIFFUSERS INTO THE TEE'S OF THE AIR MANIFOLD, UNTIL = DAN BY: GML __[DATE: 4/26/96 SYSTEMS, INC.
EL. 35.00’ | HAND TIGHT, WITH A YELLOW STRIP OR NOTCHED SLEEVE IS LOCATED ON THE BOTTOM 11 , ok _BY: 7K. [acT wr: T ST
— = - . | % OF EACH DIFFUSER. ONCE DIFFUSERS ARE ASSEMBLED INSTALL RETAINING ANGLES. , scae. NAME: S0-TUBE RET.
Y s ) s <~ _EL. 34.00’ : ' 6. ALL"DIFFUgﬁ?N¥ﬁ[I:§SUI{J?FEEE ??slglggg}nglgﬁLD LEVEL TO EACH OTHER WITHIN +/- | PATH: F1 \DATA\SBR\JOB\104846} DIFFUSER
_/ | wore: . orrrusen s USER TUBES AT i5- = 7. :-l,_/li* PIFT’.’?NG AND HARDWARE BEYOND THE 3" AIR VALVE IS SUPPLIED BY OTHERS. ; CAD W0.: 91846003 IN?EbIRN)ION
GUIDE WHEEL SHALL REST @@@@@ AND LEVELED. 1O HOLD DIFFUSER TUSES AT 12" ' 8. REFER TO THE PROJECT PLAN VIEW / LAYOUT FOR ALL DIFFUSER BANK LOCATIONS. . ' UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED |
ON TOP OF THE GROUTED OFF HISH ROINT OF GROJTED SLOPE ELEV. 39.00-. - 9. TOUCH-UP ALL FIELD WELDS WITH HOT-STICK GALVANIZE KIT CITEM #39). ‘ ALL THO PLACE DECTMALS & ot0 |TYPE:
SLOPE DURING OPERATION RETRIEVABLE DIFFUSER ELEVATION ALL DIFFUSER BANKS MUST BE LEVEL TO ONE ANOTHER ' ALL THREE PLACE DECIMALS # .005 [SHEET 1 OF 1
WITHIN +/- 1/4°. REF.| ECO l DETE | BY REVISION AL ANGLES *1/2° Tbwe. NO.: 94846003




12'-8"

NOTE: RETAINING ANGLES OMITTED FOR CLARITY.

4 7/16': ->| r-/

9“

s s

Y
\ ’ L
LT \e 7/8" ——>

0 0 8 g By W B

— . _ . - ——

/ e

i i t—— ~
!&5:. ; ;:::::::jj o ,
R T - FiZEZZEE;E%! ‘\\\
SR ETES
el E =S
FEEr= o =
A S — | :::::::::q
e S [
frT::': ety z::i ‘
:%Etﬁ - i::::::::fgﬁ -6"
bl gt il ‘4 pIVOTING
= SUDUDU/RADIUS
s Se———
A — [
] 1

12" CLEARANCE A ¥

TO HANDRAIL REQUIRED :&ggj Vi

EITHER SIDE OF BEAM [

1
w _.__h_..____.._—_—.._——_—‘—__._.—_—_
. \\\\\b-NOTE: REMOVABLE HANDRAIL TYP. BOTH SIDES
DIFFUSER MAINTENANCE OF DIFFUSER BANK.
POSITION

4 3/8"

()
O
(8)
()
(&

< 10 A

ACE OF
%//F_EASIN WALL

®

] f—ed ] e —— et e eed

4% TYP. —>| |e= ——6" TYP.

e 40_1“

40-1l

4'_6.

RETRIEVABLE DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY PLAN VIEW

NOTE: RETRIEVABLE DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY IS SUPPLIED AS (4) MAJOR COMPONENTS
FOR FIELD ASSEMBLY BY OTHERS. SMALLER COMPONENTS SUCH AS DIFFUSERS,

(2) INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT
10 GA. 304 SS

LEVELING LEGS, RETAINING ANGLES, AND MISC. HARDWARE ARE SHIPPED LOOSE

IN BOXES FOR FINAL ASSEMBLY.

LIFTING MECHANISM ASSEMBLY ----—- WT. = 3531bs.
VERTICAL AIR COLUMN ASSEMBLY --- WT. = 2251bs.
TRACK AND BEAM WELDMENT -------- WT. = 5321bs.
DIFFUSER FRAME WELDMENT -——————- WT. = 3351Dbs.

EEEE®, |

41 1/2"

(1) ELECTRIC WINCH WILL ;
BE PROVIDED FOR RETRIEVING IJ::

4-1/4" ROD
EMBEDMENT

INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT DETAIL

ALL DIFFUSER BANKS °

AIR MANIFOLD IS SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND
IS BY OTHERS.

HANDRAIL
(BY OTHERS)

1" FROM TOP OF
BEAM TO TOP OF

WALL =Bkl A
, 14% - 3'-0" FROM CENTERLINE OF BEAM
EL\ 59'°° l]v «— TO FACE OF TERMINATING FLANGE TYP.
’ i I | EITHER SIDE OF TRACK BEAM.
58 3/4“ FROM e \/7\ 5
TOP OF BEAM TO 1((¥\f) IIF 3* FLANGE, PIPING AND HARDWARE
THE FIRST ANCHOR Ny’ TO BE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS.
18“ \’_
, REF . I
4 1/2" )
TYP. A,//(::> EL. 59.00
¢ g -~ eepelosyalion
i T )}
6 ' __0“ "
ry R SR
LT T
25'-0" T ; ;oa !
REF . ~ g;_ 57.00”\ { {({ |
BASIN _ A () NN
DEPTH > 30 (33 )34 |35 VA SHEAN
LL] ~
303334 )3)
®
ﬂﬁﬂr‘() i) [ONOIONONONONONONONONOIONONONONONONONS g%EDnggk%EG
EL. 35.00’
b 'S '. . ry |
/ R a3 <> EL. 34.00°

DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY SHOWN IN
MAINTENANCE POSITION. ASSEMBLY
CAN ROTATE 360°.

PROPER CLEARANCES

SHOULD BE PROVIDED.

1/2" ADHESIVE
ANCHOR DETAIL

9/16" DRILL
BIT DIAMETER

(2) 8" CAST-IRON SHEAVES

POLYPROPELYNE
GUIDE WHEEL

“——-—-PIVOTING WINCH

WELDMENT
VERTICAL AIR COLUMN
304 S.S. MOUNTING HARDWARE

PIVOTING MECHANISM

ASSEMBLY PLAN VIEW

5" REF.

B

MEMBRANE TUBE DIFFUSER TYP.

2 1/4" REF. —>

Soimiiiiiiiinid

o

_—

BEAM
END

(50)

PLACES FIELD ASSEMBLE SO COLORED
STRIPE IS LOCATED ON THE BOTTOM

SIDE. THIS IS REQUIRED FOR PROPER
PERFORMANCE . '

P=OLIO)

CLEANOUT
- END

LEVELING STUD DETAIL

4" SCH10 304 SS MANIFOLD/FRAME WELDMENT
W/ 3/4" SS TEES WELDED FOR DIFFUSERS

(2) 10 GA. INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORT (304 SS)

— NOTE: ALL DIFFUSERS MUST
BE HAND TIGHTENED DURING
INSTALLATION. THIS WILL
PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE
DIFFUSER THREADS.

DIFFUSER MANIFOLD DETAIL

1" MIN.

SLOPE DURING OPERATION

GUIDE WHEEL SHALL REST ‘/ @@@@@

ON TOP OF THE GROUTED

RETRIEVABLE DIFFUSER ELEVATION

NOTE: ALL DIFFUSER BANKS MUST BE INSTALLED |
AND LEVELED, TO HOLD DIFFUSER TUBES AT 12"

OFF HIGH POINT OF GROUTED SLOPE ELEV. 35.00°'.
ALL DIFFUSER BANKS MUST BE LEVEL TO ONE ANOTHER
WITHIN +/- 1/4",

RETRIEVABLE F.B. DIFFUSER INSTALLATION ND&ES:

L2 W N -

CABLE CATCH BRACKET,

LIFTING CABLE

PIVOTING WINCH SUPPORT
WELDMENT. HOT-DIP GALV.

3/8" DIA. STN. STL.

'S RV
|
A&“\T\

o T

//»n\
et

o =
/

'}’\

A
~

/
{
\

<

28 1/2"
REF.

4" MIN.Q

PORTABLE ELECTRIC HOIST

WALKWAY

-

l

90090

(2) 1/2" ADHESIVE ANCHORS

VERTICAL BEAM T
1 ) WELDMENT, HOT-DIP GALV.

k\\»—DIFFUSEH AIR
 MANIFOLD RISER,

WINCH HELD IN PLACE WITH
(2) 1/2" DIA. STUDS AND
REMOVABLE HITCH PINS.

MOUNTING PLATE RESTS IN
THIS GROOVE

=0,

@®@®®

PORTABLE ELECTRIC
HOIST DETAILS

ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
WELDMENT, GALV. (: )

PLEASE REVIEN ALL INSTALLATION AND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS IN THE OPERATION
AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL PRIOR TO INSTALLING EQUIPMENT.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT ALL THREADED FASTENERS USED BE STAINLESS STEEL AND
SECURED WITH FULL NUT AND JAM NUT AS SHOWN.

ANTI-SIEZE LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED ON ALL STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS.
SET EACH TRACK BEAM INTO POSITION AND ATTACH TO TANK WALL WITH BRACKETS AND

ANCHORS PROVIDED. THE TRACK BEAM MUST BE HELD VERTICAL AND PLUMB +/- 1/4".
ASSEMBLE THE 3/8" DIA. LIFTING CABLE FROM THE AIR MANIFOLD OVER THE TOP
SHEAVE AND ONTO THE WINCH OF THE LIFTING MECHANISM WITH A CRANE TO
SLIDE THE AIR MANIFOLD BEHIND FRONT FLANGE OF THE TRACK BEAM. CAUTION MUST
BE OBSERVED TO PREVENT KINKING THE LIFTING CABLE. SLIDE AIR MANIFOLD DOWN
TRACK BEAM UNTIL GUIDE WHEEL RESTS ON BASIN FLOOR. WRAP REMAINING CABLE
AROUND DRUM OF WINCH TO REMOVE ALL SLACK, AND ASSEMBLE DIFFUSER FRAME,
BRACE ANGLES, LEVELING STUDS, DIFFUSERS, ETC.

. THREAD THE FINE BUBBLE DIFFUSERS INTO THE TEE’S OF THE AIR MANIFOLD, UNTIL
HAND TIGHT, WITH A YELLOW STRIP OR NOTCHED SLEEVE IS LOCATED ON THE BOTTOM
OF EACH DIFFUSER. ONCE DIFFUSERS ARE ASSEMBLED INSTALL RETAINING ANGLES.

. ALL DIFFUSER RACKS IN THE BASIN MUST BE HELD LEVEL TO EACH OTHER WITHIN +/-
1/4", TO MAINTAIN UNIFORM AIR DISTRIBUTION.

. ALL PIPING AND HARDWARE BEYOND THE 3" AIR VALVE IS SUPPLIED BY OTHERS.

8. REFER TO THE PROJECT PLAN VIEW / LAYOUT FOR ALL DIFFUSER BANK LOCATIONS.

. TOUCH-UP ALL FIELD WELDS WITH HOT-STICK GALVANIZE KIT C(ITEM #38)>.

94846016 | LEVELING STUD 1/2"-13UNC x 18 1/8" LG. 304 Ss A
2508210 HOT-STICK GALVANIZE KIT A
| 2903024-35 | INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT BRACKET BALV | C
[38 ] 1 [ 2911023 CABLE CATCH WELDMENT 304 SS | A
[35 | 30 | 2600426 | wASHER, FLAT i/2° 316 SS | N
34 | 25 | 2600234 NUT, JAM 1/2-13UNC 316 SS | N
33 | 25 | 2600517 NUT, FULL 1/2-13UNC 316 SS | N
ITEM #38 |32 | 12 | 2603545 ANCHOR ROD, 1/2-13UNC x 6 1/2* LG 304 SS | A
(31 | 12 | 2603544 ADHESIVE CARTRIDGE, 1/2° N
30 | 5 | 2600348 HHCS, 1/2-13UNC x 2° LG 316 S5 | N
29 | 16 | 2602498 WASHER, FLAT 5/8" 316 SS | N
(28 | 8 | 2600302 | NUT. JAM 5/8-11UNC 316 S5 | N
27 | 8 | 2600301 NUT, FULL 5/8"-11UNC 316 SS | N
26 | 8 | 2600396 HHCS, 5/8-11UNC x 3" LG 316 SS | N
4 25 | 1 | 2600580 GASKET, 4" RED RUBBER w/HOLES N
PN ,s\\\\(::> 24 | 36 | 2600381 WASHER, FLAT 3/8° 316 SS | N
, 23 | 18 | 2600403 NUT, JAM 3/8-16UNC 316 SS | N
/ | 22 | 18 | 2p00481 NUT, FULL 3/B8-16UNGC 316 SS | N
] ,~ 21 | 6 | 2600421 HHCS, 3/8-16UNC x 1 1/2" LG 316 SS | N
- @@@@@ Iao [ 12 | 2600397 HHCS, 3/B-16UNC x 4 1/2" LG 316 S5 | N
(::)/’ M (19 | 1 | 2603748 | FLANGE. 3" 1504 THD GALV | N
| 18 |.25qt| 2605154 TEFLON THREAD PASTE N
| , 17 [ 1 [ 2603742 NY-GLASS COUPLING, 3" #300F-N NYLON/FRP | N
o —— [16 | 1 | 2606006-3 | HOSE ASSEMBLY, 3" x 13'-0" LG B
| | 15 | 1| 2606583 VALVE, 3" BUTTERFLY w/LEVER PRATT | N
LIFTING MECHANISM ANCHORS DETAIL 14 | 1 | 2505591 | GASKET END PLATE URETHANE | A
13 [ 1 | 2505590 END PLATE SS | A
12 | 2 | 2505896 RETAINER ANGLE x 53" LG 304 Ss | B
11 | 4 | 2505895 RETAINER ANGLE x 47" LG 304 SS | B
10 | 8 | 2603740 SPONGE NEOPRENE, 1/4"x2"x72" LG N
9 | 2 | 2505899 BRACE ANGLE, 2°x"2x1/4"x113" GALV | B
'8 | 2 | 2902939 LEVELING STUD. 1/2-13UNC x 15 1/8" LG 304 55 [ A
7 | 50 | 2960299 DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY FINE BUBBLE B
6 | 1 | 2910016 DIFFUSER FRAME WELDMENT 304 S5 | D
5 [ 1 | 2961078 LIFTING MECHANISM ASSEMBLY ELECT. WINCH GALV | D
4 | 1 | 910268 ADJUSTABLE BRACKET WELDMENT 40-50 TUBE  GALV | C
[3 1 1 [e9s1077 VERTICAL AIR COLUMN ASSEMBLY GALV | C
2 | 1 | 2910780 BEAM BASE PLATE GALV | B
1 | 1 | 2910258-11 | VERTICAL SUPT BEAM WLDMT x 25°'-1° LG.  GALV|C
e JTTE[ QUAN| PanTNUMBER | DESCRIPTION owe
JOB_NAME: PEAS /ELUPMEN| “ |  NOT_SCALE DR AQUA-AEROBIC
DRAN BY: GML  |DATE: 4/28/96 SYSTEMS, INC.
cko BY:< 724/ lact wr: s
SCALE NAME: 50-TUBE RET.
PATH: Fs \DATA\SBR\JOB\104846} DIFFUSER
CAD NO.: 94846004 INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED (L_WALL)
FRACTIONAL DIMENSIONS  # 1/16 fHP/SIZE:
ALL TWO PLACE DECIMALS # .010 JTYPE:
ALL THREE PLACE DECIMALS  .0085 SHEET 1 OF 1
DATE BY REVISION ALL ANGLES *1/2° ¥DwG. NO.: 94846004




S009+846

‘ON "9MQ0

AN3WNa38W3 aod
wb/T-$

+TJET [ 2T

1] 07

wr/1-Z

INIddVYM-AL HJLIMS 1V04

(N

9300%00,

INIOd 13S

HJL1IMS 01
dvdM-Al 0Ol

.07

HJOLIMS 1v0714 43d-2 o

378Y3J HOLIMS 1vO1d

Ol ¥OI¥d WYYV OL “1d4 TS°'9S *A3T3
1V 135 HILIMS 1VOTd WMVIV T3A37 HOIH 310N

"SH3HLO A8 (3I7ddNS 38 01 SI ANV ATNO
30N3H343d "H0d4 NMOHS X08 NOILONNN

2T N — NOISIA3Y Ag 31vQ 003 1334
40 T 133Hs : Al 3a 3 3 7
: e R T T S71V130 ¥OSNIS HILIMS oY NI
T v/ ¥ SNOISN3WIG TYNOI1JvHd
NOILVTIVLSNI SO00SLBEE ToN v 9IV130 31Vid ¥OO14 335 TV H3L4V HOOTd LNOHD
YOSNIS 13A37 vas 8¥0T\BOM\NES\V VAN 14 HLvd ) \ /
‘3WYN :3vas p - g
a2 pouvay JM 10V W A8 OXD | M NI A A & 5 A
*ONI ‘SW31SAS S6/92/+% ‘31val WD :A8 NuO | 00" FE T3 = - . . : . ¥
J180H3v-vnby ONIMYHO 37vOS LON 0Q ALIYOHLOV INIWJOTIAIQ 3SVId ‘3WvN aor ' \ s 5
—oxo NOIldIYdS3a H3GWNN. LHvd |*NVND [W3LI 00°'GE -3 X ) A y
g8 [Avo 97 40-.52 X OVHIS .2 ‘LSOd ONIHOOW | Ge-esrot62 | 3 | T ‘ A
8 JAd 97 «0-.V¥ X ATBW3SSV 3IdId 378VISNrav | 2v-6892062 | 3 | 2
[8 ] Avo “1°J .92 ‘L3NJvHE 1HOddNS 1SOd | TE-0692062 | T | € ‘J3H .9 . A
[ v |ssvoe aLs ‘ONNgI-.8/E X ,2 ‘1108-n sorvoee | 7 | v "
IN |ssate IONN9T-.B/E ‘LNN 1In4 18r0092 | 2 | o
[N |ssgre ONNST-.B/E ‘INN WVP eEovo092 | 2 | o X
N |ssgre «8/€ ‘HIHSVM 1vi3 180092 | 2 | ¢« ¢ 434>
N | 19A74 378V0 .¥°02/M OT WN3# ‘HILIMS IVO14d 926€092 | v | s NOILVI0T 13XJvyg
[N [NOIAN VIO XVN ¥ ‘311 378VD ‘dvoM—AL 9820092 | or | 6 «0-.Z7
IN «2/V _‘390IHLHVD 3AIS3HOV PPGE0S2 | ¥ | o7 >
v [sskoe 91 .2/1 9 X ONNET-.2/7 ‘008 HOHONV Gvseog2 | v | 1t N
N |'ssote ONNET-.2/7 ‘LNN 1Ind £150092 | v [ er
N |ssore INNET-.2/T °LNN WVP PE20092 | ¥ | €1
N | ssate w2/V 'H3HSVM LVd g2v0092 | v | vt
7IvV13d 31vVd Hoo14 "ot
1IVL3A 13Iovdg IIvM .6-.GF
31Vd “XHL Lb/3 . q1vi3a
\ " VM 33s
\ :Hl..ﬂm
T —OREEE s _ S
A :
‘ “9- .72 : f H1d30 NISvE
9 v . a w0-,G2
w2/3 2 +00°6v "3 HILIMS 1VO1d 13AF1 INVO30 ON3 ||
-l ! + e o
IE T "9 .6L708 "3 HOLINS 1VO1d I3 XIN ONS .
Ao
o .
<~——ub/T E—> \ Ve __ o
AN
<2/ p—————
..m N
n TLW. - ;
1IV13a HOHIONV 99999 ? y , . - N
JAIS3IHAY .2/7 y .07"85 "73 HOLINS 1vO1d 1114 10VaH q | R
.16°95 ‘713 HOLIMS LVO1d WHVIV 13A37 HOIH
4313WVIa LIS - 2
77180 .9T/6
A
Y
11v13d "0704INVW HIV ONIHIVIY 13AIT ¥3LVA .00°6S "713 TIWM/dOL

40 SIN3WLSNrAQY 3¥NLNS ¥O4 MOTIV TIM SIHL °3dId 1S
dITIS ONV ‘3dId ¥3A3IH13Y JAd FHL OL S3I18VI HOSN3S 13A371 HOVIlY Q7314

"SY¥ANIALSVS T33LS SSIINIVIS TV NO (O30N3WWOJ3d SI INVOINENT 3Z3IS-ILNY
"LAN WYP ONY INN T77Nd HLIA @33N33S 38 1SNW S¥3NALSYL 03aV3INHL TV

*ST13A37 ¥3LVA 3HL

VW LVO1d 3HL ¥3A0

R4
't
4

"SIHOLIMS 1v01d 3HL 40 SINIWLISNray 3dnind

HOd ONITIVHONVH NISVE 3HL OL Q3HOVLLY ONV Y3H1390L Q3TI0D 1nE ‘1ND 39
| 41ON 0INOHS 378Y0 SIHL °~378vD HOLONONOD €-6F# 40 1334 02 HIIM Q3QIAOHd
34V S3IHOLIMS 1VOTld 3HL °NISVE 3HL 40 dOl 3HL 1V ‘ATIBW3SSY LSVYW 3HL H0
1334 p-€ NIHLIM Q31VD071 39 1SNW S3HOLIMS LV071d HO4 X08 NOILONNC 310N

T

9009F8P6 :"on “oMa

*SJLON NOILVTIVLISNI HOLIMS 1VOT4

JE | 3lva _ N FET]

EE: SI1ONY TV NOISIA3Y — - :
VT 30 T 133Hs] <00’ ¥ SIvWI230 Zovid 338H1 1y _ "NOILVATII 3NIT INBNTNI 3HL HO3 1d30X3 3A0GY NMOHS §TIV.30
:3dAL] 0F0' ¥ SIWWID3O 32v1d oML TV * 144V 40 39VWT HOUHIN ¥ S J144VE INGMINI § ¢ NISYE HOLOVRY ‘¥ B a4 - owe s 00°+E °73 A
'3715/an] 97/1¥  SNOISN3WIQ TwNOIiOves QITIVISNT ONV 031714d0S 38 TIVHS ONV ATNG SONIU3J3 303 NAOUS 40014 03do1s e e e e e
“14 02 X SS voE b XD 031410345 3ISIMEIHLIO SSINN N338 SVH S1¥0ddNS ONV ‘SNIdId G0JINVW ¥IV ‘ONIdId ._.ngu MNM iy - - e .- : - X
STIV130 NOILVTIVLISNI 9009¥BV6 ~on ava T TSl 10, B0 S Lt SzIS-TIN 2 . - /‘oo S€ 73 ONIN3d0
3744v8 LN3NTANI [Orer0r\80r\BES\ViVON 3 Hivd = T - d43d .L2 ) 4/ L o1
by ET N B “¥S310N NOTIVTIVISNT 3133vE INIMIaNI { v
LRI 3 i e el W), 7/ AR | ,GZ°9€ 3 y [T T -3 —
"ONI ‘SW3LSAS 96/92/¥ 31v0] W9 A8 Nad ] - - (9%) .0-.T = /€ :3VIS
J180H3vV-vnoy ONIMVHO 3v2S 1ON 0 | ALTHOHLNV INIWJOTIA3Q 3SVId ‘InvN dor "13XIVHE 1¥0ddNS TIVM 3HL :
onal NOI1d143S30 H3GWAN LHYd ['NVND |W3LI 01 Q31708 SWv3S 37144vg M3IA ZOH._.<>mq.w wl_n_n_<m 2 Z/% 01-.2
3 | Ssroe 1HOAdNS 11vM 3143vE ¥ X v 8rFPL0S2 | OF | 3 | - .
[ 8| SSYOE ~ 379NV HOLDINNOD NOTLDIS 3734vE v X b Lri0s2 | § | 2
*z SSOTE "97 .¥/V T X ONN 91-.8/E ‘SoMH 1622002 | 08 | € — 8 - 8 NOILD3S 99
N | Ssete INN 97-,8/€ “INN 19n4 18v0092 | 08 | ¥ | S Y «0-.9
[N | ssote ONN 97-,8/E °ION WVP EOV00SZ | 08 | G |.— NOLLJ3S 3744vg °
N | Ssate .8/E 'HIHSVM 1v4 18E0092 | 09T | 9 |
- . ‘ R : : 7IVL30 HOHONY 07—
Fz VIO .2/7 ‘390IH16V) 3IAISIHOV PYGEOSZ | B2 | £ = AHHV 91 weL 3AISIHOY 33S ne/¥ 01-.8
v | Ssroe 97 .2/7 9 X ONN €V-.2/F '00H YOHONY GYGEOSZ | B2 | 8 NOIL33s mquu<m.|;|x|///Jr
N | Ssate INN ET-.2/F “INN 1IN4 £150092 | 82 | 6 ©
N | Ssaie ONN EV-.2/7 'ION WVP PE20092 | 82 | OF , N
N | ssare «2/7 'H3HSVM 1v4 92r0092 | 82 | 1% TATIMETE Jf o o S Jes—"
3 | SSroe 971 ,09 °NOILD3S 3743vE ¢ X b ShPL0S2 | 2 | et ‘
3 | Ssroe 91 .24 'NOILD3S 3134Vv8 ¢ X ¥ arvL0S2 | 1 | €F .
0 | ssvoe "97 .BF _'NOILD3S 3143VE ¥ X ¥ PPYL0S2 | T | b3 dAl-.0% 0.5 “9-Z
ST - @ 'I\ ‘A
—— ‘97 .09 3
«— NOILO3S 3744ve NOILI3S 3144vE +- »0=.8
:N [] . . . + +
X SZ°SH ‘73 IANIT "INI T# ¥8S 439 Hi3a
\/ \/
° v * v NISvE
"NOILVIN3IIHO ONY NOILVIO0T ONIdId .0-.SZ
AN3NTINI HO3 ONIMVHO M3IIA Nvid NISVE -
; ONV SONIMVHO LOVHINOD 335 310N Y e .
AHHV ) 827y 13 T =
(87) .0-.%7 = ,91/1% :37vaS
31Vd HOLJ3INNOD NOIL1D3S _ .
m A OB I08 3 0,01 2eng 24, ot
434 B ——— > ; 1 ‘39NV1d 3HL 40 3INvav3To .
NOILO3S 030IAOHd 3IWVMAHVH 204 MOV 0L ‘31Y1d 30IS 3744vE IN3NTIINI 0-.c a
3744ve 7331S SS3INIVIS .8/E 3HL OINI LN2 O73I3 38 1SNW 310H V :310N »0-, ‘
. - - I\l g //// .0=.,C
(6Z*0S 73 3NIT '4INI Z# uas
SNOILO3S 3144va i
40 30IS1n0 0L ]
VM Woud .Sb T )L40ddNS 1IvM 3144ve R}
_. i CXE ,‘
8228 13 _ “ y
ZOHpumm;\\\\\ | !
37ddve v | ! 0-.2
: m | “ )
i _ a
'] e |l 11
/s S ezoﬁomm 3144va — L T
‘A .‘ ._ o . ‘A . o} & € :O|c.v m _“ ‘a .. :m\ﬂ Oﬁlam
- SYOHINV NOIL23S _ _
.9
. rTnanua 3744vE ¥04 :Nm.unanuw; mmeuummm S -
0T°9S 13 QAS "XVW —— y ]
OHON S ;
| .8/€E LS > HOHONV 3AISIHAV .2/% (8F) .0-.F = ,9F/FT 3OS (62798 "3 3144vE /7 doL — [ N
” .8/€ LL > N kﬁfp
| M3IIA NVId 37d44dvd 00°£S °73 ONIdId *INI/GI03INVA NIV N -+
H313WVIQ " 43y * 43y
118 .91/6 = ¥ Ml v
T SH3HLO A8 03I1ddNs 0065 "3 WA 0 01
. N "HOLOVHINOD ONITIVLSNI 3HL dAl MO8T3 .sv <> .8/T 11
| 1 A8 O37VISNI ONV Q3I7ddNS 38 ol i
‘ | 3HVMOHVH ONV ‘S1H0ddNS ‘ONIdId SH3HLO A8 03I7ddNnS
JIV130 ¥OHONV \ | B, 0T0JINVW HIV ONV IN3NSNT TV 3dId 100dS .2/7 8 [ ~/€ 82>
JAIS3HAVY .2/7 LN3WNO3EN3
.5/ aod Wv/T v e .
N » . T1IVM-1 40 30v4 43y
43y .
. /€ 97
. d ..m\m mN g R
[ —— { /
ONIdId QI0JINVIW N
iy dIV 40 3NITYILNID 0/
TPAOTA B - e 0L °43¥ .8/T TT Ao
/
. L4

TIVM 40 30V4 . o




< 71" FLOAT DIAMETER > MOORING FRAME | SLUDGE STORAGE BASIN | 0® REF.
RETAINING ANGLE '
30.0° DIAMETER ‘

MOORING FRAME | 25.0° BASIN DEPTH <
' —7°'-6" REF. -*'l —
@ ASSEMBLY (GALV.) 22.0' MAXIMUM WATER DEPTH = . |
STOP ANGLE ASSEMBLY 11.5' MINIMUM WATER DEPTH / |
SEE FLOAT MOUNTING DETAIL—-}L /—MOORING P0ST (GALV.) @

of, 1 . N l ' : a1 /a0
17 1/2" 12 1/2" l ] 7\ n 12" REF.
OUTSIDE  INSIDE j W, I M N\ +/, . o +)
y -~ L 299° REF.
1 . ‘i. > 1 i l' ™~
—6 1/4 6'x4’ FLOATING
f wem@ .
WEIR PLAN VIEW 3'-0" REF. [
—/ . \\ [}
21 1/2" REF. —< { . ’
<— 48" BASE FRAME WELDMENT —> 270° REF. --— . T e T T RN E— — 80° REF.
54" —] - l
108" > 17" TO MOORING POST — |
FROM CENTERLINE OF ’ FRP TANK COVER
BASIN : BY OTHERS
NOTE: FIELD CUT MOORING POSTS TO LENGTH l
- TO FIT UNDER FRP TANK COVER IF REQUIRED. |
) ) |
12" TYP. |
-Y———E 1) ICI J:L—:} /__@ . i
| ol , I @ SEE TOP MOORING |
T SUPPORT DETAIL i
) S and, j& i
\ :
25'-0" ~ | . . ~
BASIN , || SEE FLANGE BOLTING , | | | | |
DEPTH DETAIL "A" | l
| - | - . 1180° REF.
o vECaNT Hose 4 scrao uooanns post(9) | ' SLUDGE STORAGE BASIN PLAN VIEW
22'-0" ASSEMBLY . | EEEEN N e ,
H.W.L. - | ‘
31 8 [ 2505355 ANCHOR ROD 1/2"-13UNC x 10" LG. 304SS [ A
30 | 2 | 94846013 | TOP SUPPORT WALL BRACKET GALV | B
| | | | , [ 29] 1 [ 2600826 COLD SPRAY GALVANIZE N
NOTE: MANUAL BUTTERFLY VALVE | | | | | 28 | 1 | 2606585 VALVE, 6" MANUAL BUTTERFLY PRATT | N
SHALL BE SUPPLIED LOOSE FOR : L . 27 | 1 | 2508237 MOORING POST SUPPORT MOUNTING BRACKET _ GALV | B
INSTALLATION IN PIPING BY OTHERS. ‘ 4 , ' : ‘ 26 4 94846012 BECANTER TOP SUPPORT ANGLE GALV | B
| /~ . 25 | 16 | 2602580 WASHER, FLAT 3/4" 316SS [N
| / | | 24 | 8 | 2602579 NUT, JAM 3/4"-10UNC 316SS [N
- - | L - | | | 23] 8 | 2600496 NUT, FULL 3/4"-10UNC 316SS | N
| | | | 22| 8 | 2603767 HHCS, 3/4"-10UNC x 4" LG. 304SS | N
It > | , | | 21 | 8 | 2603545 ANCHOR ROD, 1/2" x 6.50" 304SS | A
@@@@@ | | 20 | 16 | 2603544 ADHESIVE CARTRIDGE, 1/2" N
(53—\ , | | 19 | 8 [ 2600348 HHCS, 1/2"-13UNC x 2" LG 31655 | N
~ SEE MOORING POST DETAIL | ' o 18 | 38 | 2600426 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 31655| N
11'-6" | 17 | 28 | 2600234 JAM NUT, 1/2"-13UNC 31655 N
L.W.L. SEE FLANGE BOLTING — 16 | 36 | 2600517 FULL NUT, 1/2"-13UNC 31658 ] N
DETAIL "B 15 | 32 | 2602498 FLAT WASHER, 5/8" 3165S| N
- ] 14 | 16 | 2600302 JAM NUT, 5/8"-11UNC 3165S| N
SEE FLANGE BOLTING — | :
EPOXY PAINT 10-12 MILS D.F.T. 12 | 16 | 2600396 HHCS, 5/8"-11UNC x 3" LG 31655 | N
11 [ 2 | 2605185 U-BOLT, 4" x 1/2"-13UNC, STANDARD 30455 | A
10'-3" TO 10| @ 2506120 DEWATERING SUPPORT ANGLE, 27" LG GALV| B
CENTERLINE 9 | 2 |2910175-26 | MRG POST, 4" SCH40 x 26°-0" LG GALV| B
OF DISCHARBE 8 | 2 | 2600580 GASKET, 4" RED RUBBER w/ HOLES N
7 | 1 | 2605255 PIPE REDUCER, 6" x 4"  150# FLANGED CI| N
' | , 6 | 1 | 2600738 GASKET, 6" RED RUBBER w/ HOLES N
7 ' ' 5 | 1 | 2603736 ELBOW, 6" 90° SR, 150# FLANGED CI| N
FLOATING WEIR INSTALLATION NOTES: 4 |17 | 2605154 | TEFLON THREAD PASTE N
— , | 3 | 2 | 2603928 FLANGE, 4" 1504, THREADED GALV[ N
1. PLEASE REVIEW ALL INSTALLATION DRAWINGS AND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 2 | 1 | 2607350-19 | DECANT HOSE ASSY, 4" x 19°-0" LG, GALV END B
égu}gﬁEgl;ERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE T 1 2951145 FLOATING WEIR ASSEMBLY, 6x4/4", GALV C
2. ALL FASTENERS MUST BE SECURED WITH FULL NUT AND JAM NUT. LIEM] GUAN.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION [OWG |
3. ANTI-SIEZE LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED ON ALL STAINLESS STEEL JOB_NAME: PEASE DEVELOPHENT AUTHORITY T DO NOT SCALE DRAWING AGUA—AEROBIC
FASTENERS. » I DRN BY: GML__ |DATE: 4/26/96 SYSTEMS, INC.
SEE ADHESIVE ANCHOR DETAIL 4. ALL EFFLUENT DECANT PIPING HAS BEEN SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND cko_Bv: 774 [acT wr: TREATHGH EUTT
SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS. ] SCALE: ‘ NAME:
5. POSTS ARE TO BE HELD VERTICAL AND PLUMB TO WITHIN +/- 1/4" TO , _ PATH: F1 \DATA\SBR\JOB\104846] 6° x4’ /4" FLOATING
’ | ALLOW VERTICAL MOVEMENT OF UNIT. POSTS ARE TO BE FILLED WITH , ; CAD No . 94846007
Y Y ' [ / CONCRETE BY OTHERS AFTER INSTALLATION. O ——— WEIR INSTALLATION
/ \ / 6. TOUCH-UP ALL FIELD WELDS WITH HDT-STICK GALVANIZE KIT PROVIDED ' , Keppesepprewsweswanet ol [T772
’ N
WITH DIFFUSER INSTALLATION OR COLD SPRAY GALVANIZE (ITEM #29) . . RACTION OIMENSIONS  £1/16 |20
ALL THAEE PLACE DECIMALS % .005 SHEET 1 OF 2
REF.] ECO DATE BY REVISION ALL ANGLES £1/2° Towe. NO.: 94846007
— : L ERE——— h -




NOTE: WEIR ADJUSTMENT VARIES IN 1 1/2"
INCREMENTS WITH MIN. OPENING OF APPROX.
2" AND A MAX. OPENING OF APPROX. 6" AS

LIFTING EYE

NOTE: TO ADJUST SETTING OF WEIR OPENING
DURING FLOTATION, USE LIFTING EYE TO
RELIEVE WEIGHT. REMOVE 1/2" BOLT AND
LOWER TO NEW SETTING. RE-ASSEMBLE BOLT
AND LOCK IN PLACE WITH DOUBLE NUTS.

< 71" DIA. FRP
FLOAT

o
SHOWN BELOW. o
FRP. FLOAT o
T o
14 1/4"
¥ |
6" OPENING MAX.
A
w
12"
AN
6“

T EEEE

SEE FLANGE BOLTING DETAIL

FLOATING WEIR DETAILS

NOTE: FLOATING WEIR ASSEMBLY MAY BE SHIPPED AS
(FIELD ASS'Y. BY OTHERS)

TWO MAJOR COMPONENTS:

1) FRP. FLOAT ASSEMBLY
2) 304 STN. STL. WEIR ASSEMBLY

WT.= 302 LBS.
WT.= 250 LBS.

FLOATING WEIR ACCESSORIES: HOSE, MOORING FRAME,
MOORING POSTS, ELBOW, VALVE AND HARDWARE SHALL
BE SHIPPED LOOSE. RESERVE BUOYANCY IS 725 LBS.

MOORING ARM (GALV.)

yd

TYPICAL (2) PLACES

.........

(1) 1/2* U-BOLT
(1) 1/2" FLAT WASHER
(1) 1/2" FULL HEX NUT
(1) 1/2" JUAM NUT

FLOAT MOORING EYE///
(304 SS) 2 PER FLOAT

FLOAT MOUNTING DETAIL

12|~ FIBERGLASS FLOAT

N
FIELD WELD >

e

BASIN WALL-—~/f

TOP MOORING SUPPORT DETAIL

NOTE: POSTS MUST BE FILLED WITH

CONCRETE, FOR RIGIDITY,

INSTALLATION BY OTHERS.

AFTER

POSTS ARE

TO BE HELD VERTICAL AND PLUMB

WITHIN +/- 1/4" TO ALLOW VERTICAL | ' |

MOVEMENT OF UNIT.

/ 3"x3"x1/4"

FIELD WELD

COLD GALVANIZE
AFTER WELDING

—-~¢§1\\\~_—

—f

FLANGE BOLTING DETAIL

14

IIA"

FLANGE BOLTING DETAIL

[
! i -
NOTE: SEE WEIR PLAN

VIEW FOR STOP ANGLE
ASSEMBLY ORIENTATION.

; | EEE

11'-6" TO

MOORING BASE

3/8" GUSSETS '
WELDED 90° APART \

!

12 1/2"

VIEW "A-A" |
<— 14" SQ. —=
GROUTED BASE HOLE PATTERN
<~— 18" SQ. ——
i , BASS‘PEATE
2% MIN  MOORING POST DETAIL
3" MAX. | (2> PLACES

!

CONCRETE MOORING POST
BASE BY OTHERS

t—l/E*'THICK PLATE

‘\\\*RECOMMENDED MINIMUM 22*
SQUARE CONCRETE BASE

&4 1/4"

O
o=

IIBII

9/16"
BIT DIA.

EMBEDMENT

SE——

2 1/4"

1/2" ADHESIVE ANCHOR

304 ST. STL.

x 6 1/2" LG.

00000

WALL ANCHORING
DETAIL

1/2" ANCHOR ROD

x 10"

LG.

(304 STAINLESS STEEL)

4-1/4" ROD
EMBEDMENT

00000

FLOOR ANCHORING
DETAIL

CONCRETE BASE

9/16" DRILL

BIT DIAMETER

NOTE: REFER TO SHEET 1 OF THIS DRAWING FOR PART
NUMBERS AND QUANTITIES.

JOB_NAME: PEASE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY DO _NOT_SCALE DRAWING AQUA-AEROBIC
I ' I I DRN BY: GML DATE: 4/26/95 SYSTEMS, INC.
> - MANUFACTURERS OF WASTEWATER
CKD BY: ACT WT: TREATMENT EQUIPMENT
SCALE: NAME:
PATH: Fs \DATA\SBR\JOB\104846] 6’ x4’ /4" FLOATING
CAD No.: 94846087 WEIR INSTALLATION
! UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONAL DIMENSIONS t1/16 HP/SIZE:
ALL TWO PLACE DECIMALS #.010 JTYPE: _
ALL THREE PLACE DECIMALS % .005 SHEET 2 OF 2
REF.] ECO DATE BY REVISION ALL ANGLES t1/2° IDWG. NO.: 94846007




L PiS#

T

Customer PO-Nurmber
14000098

\\
Ship Date

1 910484619000

Job Number
70022-1

Job Number

700221

Include Standard O&M Manuals

PARTS SBR ONE (1) BASIN DECANTER &

m Pait Number

910484619000

v0 29869742

%
4 2612929

m Part Number

1
\4
A 2910499-08

2963762-30

910484619001
2910187-25

30 2910200-25

Vs

&

\/é) 2603879
Vi
/i

)

2910202

2803200

2602577

2600496

90~ 2602579

100 2602580

110 2963000

V140
V150 2507977
v(éo 2507915

]/20 2600517

2600234

2600426

wt 2519487-34-5X0

\/13/ 2508120

Printed: 10/16/2013  7:15:35AM

Description
PARTS SBR ONE {1) BASIN DECANTER &

VALVE ASSY, PLUG 12" 601-NO TO SA1
PORTABLE ELEC WINCH ASSY, 1.5 HP,
CORDSET, 10P, SINGLE FEMALE, &' CC

Description
10"X9'18" DISCHARGE DECANTER REW(

MOORING POST WELDMENT, 4" 540 X
DWTNG SUP 4"$10X11'6"304 74#B
DCNTR PIPE SUP 4"x8'-6" 3045 B
PIPE SUPPORT SLEEVE
SADDLE, PIPE, 16-18"
HHCS, 3/4-10 X 5"

/I-I/I:IVGS, 3/4-10 X 2.75"
NUT, HEX, FULL, 3/4-10
NUT, HEX, JAM, 31410
WASHER, FLAT, 3/4" X 1 7/8"
KIT, ADHV ANCR, CRTG, 1/2", WEJ-IT
NUT, HEX, FULL, 1/2-13
NUT, HEX, JAM, 1/2-13
WASHER, FLAT, 122X 1 /4"
ANGLE, DEWA'I_'ER!NG SUPPORT

ANGLE, BOTTOM STABILIZING

TOP SUPT ANGLE, MRG POST, 72" LG

PLATE, MOUNTING, DEWATERING ANC

Packing Slip w/Ship List.rpt

1.00 EA

1.00 EA
2.00° EA
.1.00 EA

2,00

2

1.00

1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

- 1.00
1.00
2.00
200
400
4.00
40.00
40.00
68.00
200
1.00

2.00

P28 P2 P ERTOOERTREEQE

1.00

See Deté?[_ Bélow

3\

N
See Detajl Below

See Detail Below

ot

L let

L Do

Page 1 of 3



\/2'1/6 2600348
230 2605934
\/ﬁ) 2508794
VP10 2603544

Job Number ltem Part Number
700221 2 910484519002
\/1,0 291114210
/ﬁ- 2910430
56 2506781
w80 2603536
x/{ 2606006-18
4 2606949
‘/9_0: 2600348
Vé 2605517
‘/11'/0 2600234
% 2600426
130 2011326-00
\A) 2606773
150, 2606916
4 2603742
1.70 2508794
v 180 2603544
~/1;0 2963000
200 2961245
V210 2961338
Job Number Item Part Number
700221 3 910484619003

VG 2011142-10

V60 2910430

A 2506781

Printed: 10/16/2013 7:20:20AM

BRACKET, TOP SUPPORT, WALL

HHCS, 1/2-13 X 2"

U-BOLT, 4" PIPE, 1/2-13 X 7 3/4"
ANGR ROD, 1/2-13 X 19.00" 304S,
ADHESIVE CARTRIDGE, 1/2", WEJ-IT

Description
50 TUBE RET. DIFFUSER RE-WORK, T-W.

VERT SUPT BM 251" 3045 #508 D
ADJBRKT WLDMT 3045 6%#B
BRACE ANGLE 3045 30#A
VALVE, BFLY, 3", WAFER, LVR
HOSE 3"X 17'0"LG

FLANGE, THD, 150#, 3"

HHCS, 1/2:13 X 2"

IT, HEX, FULL, 1/2-13

NUT, HEX, JAM, 1/2-13

WASHER, FLAT, /2" X 1 /8"

INTRM SUPT 16-18" 3045 10#C
NIPPLE, 3" 540 CLOSE

ELBOW, 90DEG, 540, NPT, 3"
COUPLING, 3" #300F-N

ANCR ROD, 1/2-13 X 19.00" 3045,
ADHESIVE CARTRIDGE, 1/2", WEJHT
KIT, ADHV ANCR, CRTG,1/2", WEJ-T
AIR COLMASSY ELEC WINCH SS C

LIFT MECH ELEC 3045 D

Description
50 TUBE RET. DIFFUSER RE-WORK, L-W,

VERT SUPT BM 251" 3045 #508 D
ADJ BRKT WLDMT 3045 6#B

BRACE ANGLE 3045 30#A

Packing Slip w/Ship List.rpt

2.00 EA
600
7.00 EA

20.00 EA

)

20.00

4.00

4.00
4:00
8.00

4.00 E

>

4,00

C

4.00 EA

64.00 EA

7]
Ix
[}
(5]
m
b )

64.00 EA

128.00

C

C

32.00

4.00

m
-

4.00
4.00
8.00
8.00
24.00

4.00

U U

4.00

5.00 EA

500 EA

5%.’-\

~-"10.00 EA

U

4 Desk
“_
B Dk
o
-
Lzé
(&

s

L
4 Deet
Y Dt

See Datail Below
5 prescT.
S
Dt

Page 2 of 3



60 2603536
A 2606006-18
A’)- 2606949

~0 2600348
100 2600517
& 110 2600234
\A‘ZO 2600426

V130 2911326-00
V140 2606773
v‘ﬁ 2606916
/160 2603743
\'/17’0 2508794
wAB0, 2603544
190, 2963000

\/4 2961245

Ao 2961338

2 ENG

VALVE, BFLY, 3", WAFER, LVR

HOSE. 3* X 170"LG

FLANGE;, THD, 150% 3"

HHCS, /213X 2"

NUT, HEX, FULL, 1/2-13

NUT, HEX, JAM, 1/2-13
WASHER, FLAT, 1/2* X 1 1/4*
INTRM SUPT 16-18" 304S 10%#C
NIPPLE, 3" S40:CLOSE

ELBOW, 90DEG, S40, NPT, 3°
COUPLING, 3" #300F-N

ANCR ROD, 1/2-13 X 19.00" 3048,

ADHESIVE GARTRIDGE, 1/2", WEJ-T

. KIT, ADHV ANCR, CRTG,1/2", WEJT

AIRCOLM ASSY ELEC WINCH SS C

LIFT MECH ELEC 3043 D

PARTS SBR ENGINEERING

5:00 EA 5’/
5.00 EA \Su
5.00 EA 5’-—
80.00 EA KO
80.00 EA Pie
80.00 EA 4 C’j
160.00 EA ] (g o
40.00 EA LD
5.00 EA _‘3""
5.00 EA ’)/
5.00 EA 5”’.
10.00 EA [
10.00 EA ZC? _
30.00 EA 4 &
5.00 EA . ﬂmgi'
5.00 EA 7 Dyt

1.00 EA  include with 70022-1

Printed: 10/16/2013 7:20:20AM

Packing Slip w/Ship Listrpt

Page 3of3



P wajﬁmﬁs.ﬂ o7 mﬁﬁ.sz,%mm A 724 - 1228 ...5 SatgwT) L&é\@zi A nE s & < ET@\V
WO | ST DY I \._._ B wowmront| SQUT. S5Z €69 BB W) RSP 22N
. . _ . /
A e e T
iau;i%;\w&\ P IENT TR v*\»\ $5d5-589- 098]  Aremppec pil Loy W R
MI0D L SGAND S D ro.iu .m_m.__“__n.\mm_m,wmw _uv._dw ?ﬁa@ :oj._,q..‘_om \“QM_\ 2 .m&om.mu
Tx.mv Lh»ss&%«s.hlw %\TQ.JQA Sk h QN*UIM.j QLUﬁ\S@ .b/du,!g@Q{w L ﬁ ) %gm
CAZT F78 S0 FQQST\JM SR | <221
JC N I e T e AR Z AN | S7REON VrZaly
?.%:i\%:eigu%%&u\mh 2095 94¢ m&lhﬁwmz@\\v ro q @\ ~+2{
FMV \GquG S 70. L7 Vvos X 3__.5_ 007 ~f27~ 599 ,gﬂa@\éu@@«g%ﬂwﬁ p%le w_vn,{q ﬂ.p\éu
THFTF]) | CeC RSB T L0 o .‘ — STE
§%w.x.&\.§¢w&w\ %&&R\ @ Jf \L _ \ ‘.hs..ﬁ Ség .3\/ ﬁ S\ )U
Bt ORI M) Gyf| %L G5 5T Chlmraieed) ) CvaReng) vC,
WO ONIISPIE MDD PR bl-2(3-BLb PHSOS T ~vOrea( | ARV AAY
fé,u_‘i._w.)?.._.. @gﬁg@m S42 5298 805 [P Hmn [\ o J s Qe EHH.
D A QR VA ARSI T ® DI | SH4R-SRRACR _xaaohha\eow\\z_ffe.ﬁ are n@m ¥ _!m\n\ ’
T e suotig awey Auedwics SUIEN wmm._ oWENISHT

£10Z ‘07 Jaquisseq
Sjuswiaaoidwi} uonesay L NES J1IMM

Buneap

vi-i1t pig-ead




	31-14 Add #1.pdf
	SK-1.pdf
	683-Pease-Shop Dwg-Sequencing Batch Reactor-Aqua-Aerobic Systems 4-26-95.pdf
	Aqua Packing Slip.pdf
	Pre-bid Sign-in Sheet.pdf

